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1.0 INTRODUCTION 
 
During July and August 2016, Modica & Associates, Inc. conducted a Preliminary 
Contamination Assessment of the County Road 437 Improvement project corridor.  The 
project corridor contains a segment of the existing County Road 437 and adjacent areas 
within and outside of the right-of-way.  The project corridor is specifically located in 
Sections 7, 18, 19, 30, and 31, Township 19 South, Range 28 East and Sections 25 and 36, 
Township 19 South, Range 27 East in Lake County, Florida (Figure 1).  
 
Lake County is in the preliminary stages of planning roadway improvements along a 4.4± 
mile segment of CR 437 from Adair Avenue to State Road 44.  This Preliminary 
Contamination Assessment is part of the initial studies being conducted to identify potential 
constraints along the project corridor that may inhibit, delay or otherwise compromise any 
planned improvements.   
 
2.0 PURPOSE AND METHODOLOGY 
 
The purpose of this assessment was to preliminarily identify potential contamination sources 
within the 4.4± mile County Road 437 Improvement project corridor.  The following tasks 
were completed to identify “recognized environmental conditions” in connection with the 
property: 
 
 Site inspection including visual observation of the project area and any structure(s) 

located thereon (to the extent not obstructed by bodies of water, adjacent buildings, or 
other obstacles), as well as visual inspection of adjoining properties from the property 
line, public rights-of-way, or other reasonably accessible vantage point; 

 Review of reasonably ascertainable environmental database records, as provided by 
Environmental Data Resources (EDR), in the form of an EDR Corridor Study; 

 
For the purpose of this assessment, the term recognized environmental condition is defined as 
the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances and/or petroleum products on a 
property under conditions that indicate an existing release, a past release, or a material threat 
of a release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products into any structures on the 
property or into the ground, groundwater, or surface water of the property. The term includes 
hazardous substances or petroleum products even under conditions in compliance with laws. 
The term is not intended to include de minimis conditions that generally would not be the 
subject of an enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental 
agencies. Conditions determined to be de minimis are not recognized environmental 
conditions. 
 
3.0 LIMITATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS 
 
This assessment was conducted to preliminarily identify potential contamination sources 
within the County Road 437 Improvement project corridor, and was performed in accordance 
with the methodology described in Section 2.0 above.  While the Preliminary Contamination 
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Assessment included undertakings that are consistent with the Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessment (ESA) process, the subject assessment was not conducted in accordance with 
ASTM Standard Practice E1527-05 or the All Appropriate Inquiry (AAI) rule (40 CFR Part 
312), and may not satisfy the requirements to qualify for the innocent landowner, contiguous 
property owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser limitations to CERLCA liability.   
 
4.0 PROJECT CORRIDOR CONDITIONS 
 
 4.1 Current Conditions 
 

The 4.4± mile County Road 437 Improvement project corridor was inspected by 
Modica & Associates, Inc. on Friday, July 17, 2016.   
 
At the time of the site inspection, the project area predominantly consisted of mowed 
and maintained right-of-way associated with existing County Road 437.  The project 
site also included small portions of the properties which adjoin the right-of-way.  
Adjoining properties predominantly included single family residences and businesses.  
Additionally, an improved pasture, Sorrento Christian Center, Sorrento Elementary 
School, New Hope Missionary Baptist Church, First Baptist Church of Sorrento, 
Christ Community Fellowship, Bible Way Baptist Church, and East Lake County 
Library adjoin the project corridor. 
 
Infrastructure and improvements identified within the project area at the time of the 
site inspection included overhead and above ground utilities within the right-of-way, 
improved and unimproved driveway entrances, and fences.  Identified utilities 
included (but may not be limited to) overhead powerlines and underground natural 
gas, telephone, water, sewer, and cable.   

 
No obvious indication of past or present storage of hazardous substances or petroleum 
products was identified during the site inspection.  Further, no stained or stressed 
vegetation was observed at the base of any powerline poles, or elsewhere within the 
project area. 
 

5.0 RECORDS REVIEW 
 
Modica & Associates requested a database search from EDR to identify any available 
(“reasonably ascertainable”) environmental records within the project corridor.  Because the 
project area is a linear corridor, an “EDR DataMap™ Area Study” was conducted by EDR to 
ensure that the appropriate coverage was included to identify any records.  EDR maintains 
numerous databases including federal, state, local, tribal and proprietary records, each of 
which was searched using the ASTM standard approximate minimum search radius 
surrounding the County Road 437 Improvement site, which in this case included a 1.0-mile 
radius.  The EDR DataMap™ Area Study is included herein, and includes a detailed 
description of each database searched (Appendix A).  Table 1 summarizes the results of the 
EDR Radius Search. 
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Table 1.  List of recorded environmental records within 1-mile radius of the CR 437 Project 
Corridor. 

Environmental Data Resources Search 
Database Date Updated Total within 1 mile  
RCRA-SQG 12/9/2015 1 
RCRA-CESQG 12/9/2015 3 
RCRA NonGen/ NLR 12/9/2015 3 
FINDS 7/20/2015 7 
ECHO 9/20/2015 7 
LUST 4/2/2016 4 
UST N/A 7 
AST N/A 3 
DEDB 5/2/2016 1 
TIER 2 12/31/2014 3 
RESP PARTY 3/5/2016 1 
CLEANUP SITES 2/29/2016 2 
DWM CONTAM 9/30/2015 2 
EDR HIST AUTO  N/A 1 

Note:  Sites may be listed in more than one database. 
 
Fourteen (14) databases yielded a listing within the searched 1-mile radius of the project 
area.  Each of these databases is described below, along with additional information 
regarding the associated listing.  A map depicting the locations of these findings is provided 
as Figure 2.  Database descriptions below contain excerpts from the EDR DataMap™ Area 
Study Report. 
 

5.1 RCRA-SQG 
 

The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, 
treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity generators generate between 100 kg and 1000 
kg of hazardous waste per month.    

 
One site, JR’s Automotive Works, was listed in this database and produces Ignitable 
waste, Methyl Ethyl Ketone, Tetrachloroethylene, and F005 and has a history of two 
violations. 

 
5.2 RCRA-CESQG 

 
This database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, 
treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the RCRA.  Conditionally 
exempt small quantity generators generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or 
less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.   
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Three sites were listed in this database:  Circle K #7275 which produces Benzene, 
CVS Pharmacy #8937(see pages 17-22 for waste codes), and Florida Building Mat 
that produces Ignitable waste.  Violations for the Florida Building Mat have been 
reported in the areas of State Statue or Regulation, Used Oil-Generators, and 
Generators-General. 

 
5.3 RCRA NonGen/NLR 

 
This database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, 
treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the RCRA.  Non-Generators do 
not presently generate hazardous waste.  Brunswick Corp Defense, No Problem 
Foliage, and Sentinel Communications were all listed in this database.  Brunswick 
Corp Defense received one violation under the Generators-General category.  No 
Problem Foliage and Sentinel Communications both produce Ignitable waste, but 
have no history of violations.   

 
5.4 FINDS 

 
The Facility Index System contains both facility information and “pointers” to other 
sources of information that contain more detail.  Seven sites were identified within 
the search area: Circle K #7275, Eagle Dune Golf Club, Brunswick Corp Defense, 
CR-437 & Wolf Branch, No Problem Foliage, Sentinel Communication, and Sorrento 
Frame & Auto.  There are no reported violations for these facilities.   

 
5.5  ECHO 

 
This database provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 
800,000 regulated facilities across the nation.  The facilities listed in this database are 
the same as listed in FINDS.  There are no reported violations for these facilities.   

 
5.6 LUST  

 
The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of 
reported leaking underground storage tank incidents.  The data comes from the 
Department of Environmental Protection’s Petroleum Contamination Report.  There 
are four LUST sites listed in the searched area but only two that are listed as “Open”.  
Circle K #7275’s cleanup status is listed as “Ongoing” and Circle K # 2722118’s is 
listed as “Complete”.  There are no reported violations for these facilities.   

 
5.7 UST 

 
The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs.  There are seven 
sites listed within the searched area.  Three of these facilities are still listed as 
“Open”: Circle K #7275, Circle K #2722118, and Circle K # 2722403.  There are no 
reported violations for these facilities.   
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5.8 AST 
 

The Above Ground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs.  There are three 
listed sites but only one, Peninsula Transport, is still listed as “Open”.  There are no 
reported violations for these facilities.   

 
5.9  DEDB 

 
Ethylene dibromide (EDB) is a soil fumigant that has been detected in drinking water 
wells.  The amount found exceeds the maximum contaminant level and is a potential 
threat to public health when present in drinking water.  One privately owned well 
within the search area was found in this database.  This is Well ID: 350486501 and is 
located at 30025 Orange Ave, Sorrento, Florida.   

 
DEDB can be fixed with modifications to existing potable well systems if necessary. 

 
5.10 TIER 2 

 
This is a list of facilities which store or manufacture hazardous materials that submit a 
chemical inventory report.  Sorrento Substation, Heritage Operating, and Peninsula 
Transport are all listed in this database.  There are no reported violations for these 
facilities. 

 
5.11 RESP PARTY 

 
This database includes open, inactive, and closed responsible party sites.  Progress 
Energy Bay is the only facility listed in the searched area and the site status is listed 
as “Closed”.  There are no reported violations for this facility.   

 
5.12 CLEANUP SITES  

 
This database contains the locations of waste cleanup sites from various programs 
such as Hazardous Waste programs, Site Investigation Section, Compliance and 
Enforcement Tracking, Dry-cleaning State Funded Cleanup Program, and Storage 
Tank Contamination Monitoring.  Circle K #7275 and Amoco #91 were both listed in 
this database.  There are no reported violations for these facilities.   

 
5.13 DWM CONTAM 

 
This a is listing of active or known sites that need cleanup but are not actively being 
worked on because the agency currently does not have funding (primarily petroleum 
and dry-cleaning).  Circle K #7275 and Amoco #91 were the only sites within the 
search area listed.  There are no reported violations for these facilities.   
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5.14 EDR HIST AUTO 
 

EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has 
collected listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were 
available to EDR researchers.  This database falls within a category of information 
EDR classifies as “High Risk Historical Records” or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR presents 
data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but 
may not show up in current government records searches.   

 
There is one non-reported site found within the search area.  The address of this site is 
31345 County Road 4.  There are no reported violations for this facility.   

 
7.0 SUMMARY 
 
Environmental records within the databases RCRA-SQG, RCRA-CESQG, and RCRA 
NonGen/NLR each had violations reported.  During the next step of the CR 437 
Improvement project analysis, a Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment will need to be 
completed to confirm that any recorded violations have been appropriately addressed, and to 
confirm whether any of the recorded sites will affect project development.     
 
There is one privately owned well that documented a positive DEDB result located within the 
project corridor.  DEDB contamination is associated with drinking water and can be fixed 
with modifications to existing potable well systems if necessary.  
 
No other mapped sites have any reported violations, according to the EDR report.  
Additionally, no direct evidence of contamination or potential sources of contamination were 
observed within the study area.  
 
Modica & Associates, Inc. greatly appreciates the opportunity to provide you with our 
services.  If you have any questions or comments related to the information provided above, 
please feel free to contact us. 

 
Sincerely, 

 
Ashley Miller 

 
Ecologist 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FIGURES 



Sources: Esri, HERE, DeLorme, USGS, Intermap, increment P Corp., NRCAN,
Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), Esri (Thailand), MapmyIndia, ©
OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community

CR 437 
Figure 1- Location Map 
Sections 7 ,18, 19, 30, and 31 , T19S, R28E
and Sections 25 and 36, T19S, R27E
Lake County, Florida
3,500 0 3,5001,750

Feet

Ë

CR 437 Widening 

*  Background provided by ArcMap World Imagery.
*  Boundary provided by Griffey Engineering.
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EXHIBIT A 



ydutS aerA ™paMataD RDE

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

County Road 437
Sorrento, FL  32776
 
Inquiry Number: 4693120.2s
August 09, 2016



Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2016 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC4693120.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

SORRENTO, FL  32776
SORRENTO, FL 32776

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records within the requested search area for the following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
CORRACTS Corrective Action Report
RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls
ERNS Emergency Response Notification System
HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register
US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD Records Of Decision
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
ODI Open Dump Inventory
US MINES Mines Master Index File
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
PADS PCB Activity Database System
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
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RADINFO Radiation Information Database
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RMP Risk Management Plans
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

SHWS Florida’s State-Funded Action Sites
SWF/LF Solid Waste Facility Database
UIC Underground Injection Wells Database Listing
SWRCY Recycling Centers
TANKS Storage Tank Facility List
LAST Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Listing
Fl Sites Sites List
SPILLS Oil and Hazardous Materials Incidents
ENG CONTROLS Institutional Controls Registry
INST CONTROL Institutional Controls Registry
VCP Voluntary Cleanup Sites
DRYCLEANERS Drycleaning Facilities
PRIORITYCLEANERS Priority Ranking List
BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Sites Database
NPDES Wastewater Facility Regulation Database
AIRS Permitted Facilities Listing
FL Cattle Dip. Vats Cattle Dipping Vats
FF TANKS Federal Facilities Listing
SITE INV SITES Site Investigation Section Sites Listing

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners
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RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

FEDERAL RECORDS

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2015 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-SQG site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     JR’S AUTOMOTIVE WORK   31345 COUNTY ROAD 43  14 72

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Conditionally
exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of
acutely hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2015 has revealed that there are
     3 RCRA-CESQG sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     CIRCLE K #7275   24520 SR 44  1 16
     CVS PHARMACY #8937   24450 STATE ROUTE 44  1 17
     FLORIDA BUILDING MAT   31525 4TH ST  11 54

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2015 has revealed that
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     there are 3 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     BRUNSWICK CORP DEFEN   400 NORTH SR 437  6 42
     NO PROBLEM FOLIAGE   31620 VINE ST  9 46
     SENTINEL COMMUNICATI   31550 COUNTY ROAD 43  10 52

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other
sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);
Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]
and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal
Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;
and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

     A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/20/2015 has revealed that there are 7
     FINDS sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     CIRCLE K #7275   24520 SR 44  1 16
     EAGLE DUNE GOLF CLUB   33929 CR 437 NORTH  3 31
     BRUNSWICK CORP DEFEN   400 NORTH SR 437  6 42
     CR-437 & WOLF BRANCH   UNKNOWN  7 44
     NO PROBLEM FOLIAGE   31620 VINE ST  9 46
     SENTINEL COMMUNICATI   31550 COUNTY ROAD 43  10 52
     SORRENTO FRAME & AUT   31345 SR 437  14 72

ECHO: ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000
regulated facilities nationwide.

     A review of the ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/20/2015 has revealed that there are 7
     ECHO sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     CIRCLE K #7275   24520 SR 44  1 16
     EAGLE DUNE GOLF CLUB   33929 CR 437 NORTH  3 31
     BRUNSWICK CORP DEFEN   400 NORTH SR 437  6 42
     CR-437 & WOLF BRANCH   UNKNOWN  7 44
     NO PROBLEM FOLIAGE   31620 VINE ST  9 46
     SENTINEL COMMUNICATI   31550 COUNTY ROAD 43  10 52
     SORRENTO FRAME & AUT   31345 SR 437  14 72
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STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Protection’s
PCTO1--Petroleum Contamination Detail Report.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/02/2016 has revealed that there are 4
     LUST sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     CIRCLE K #7275   24520 SR 44  1 4
Facility-Site Id: 8510082
Facility Status: OPEN
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE
Discharge Cleanup Status: VCCR - VERIFIED CONTAMINATION, CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: RA - RA ONGOING

     HERMAN J HEIDRICH &   NW SR 44 & CR 437  1 22
Facility-Site Id: 9101628
Facility Status: CLOSED
Discharge Cleanup Status: NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED

     CIRCLE K #2722118   24425 STATE RD 44  2 26
Facility-Site Id: 9800848
Facility Status: OPEN
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

     AMOCO #91   24004 SORRENTO AVE  12 57
Facility-Site Id: 8509823
Facility Status: CLOSED
Discharge Cleanup Status: RA - RA ONGOING
Discharge Cleanup Status: NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. Shortly after the
September 11 event, the DEP was instructed to remove the detail about some of the storage tank facilities in
the state from their reports.  Federal-owned facilities and bulk storage facilities are included in that set.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 7 UST sites within the
     searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     CIRCLE K #7275   24520 SR 44  1 4
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Tank Status: U
Facility-Site Id: 8510082
Facility Status: OPEN

     HERMAN J HEIDRICH &   NW SR 44 & CR 437  1 22
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Tank Status: B
Facility-Site Id: 9101628
Facility Status: CLOSED

     CIRCLE K #2722118   24425 STATE RD 44  2 26
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
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Tank Status: U
Facility-Site Id: 9800848
Facility Status: OPEN

     ELEMENTARY SCHOOL J   24605 WALLICK RD  7 45
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Tank Status: B
Facility-Site Id: 9811787
Facility Status: CLOSED

     BRONSON FARMS INC   31599 4TH ST  8 45
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Tank Status: A
Facility-Site Id: 8628323
Facility Status: CLOSED

     AMOCO #91   24004 SORRENTO AVE  12 57
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Tank Status: B
Facility-Site Id: 8509823
Facility Status: CLOSED

     CIRCLE K #2722403   23932 SR 46  13 66
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Tank Status: B
Tank Status: U
Facility-Site Id: 8629306
Facility Status: OPEN

AST: Shortly after the Sept 11 event, the DEP was instructed to remove the detail about some of
the storage tank facilities in the state from their reports.  Federal-owned facilities and bulk storage
facilities are included in that set.

     A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 AST sites within the
     searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     HERMAN J HEIDRICH &   NW SR 44 & CR 437  1 22
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Facility-Site Id: 9101628
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Status: CLOSED

     PENINSULA TRANSPORT   31545 N CR 437  10 48
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Facility-Site Id: 9600054
Facility Status: OPEN
Facility Status: OPEN

     HARRIS OIL CO LLC- S   31525 4TH ST  11 53
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Facility-Site Id: 9808803
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Status: CLOSED
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DEDB: Ethylene dibromide (EDB), a soil fumigant,  that has been detected in drinking water
wells. The amount found exceeds the maximum contaminant level as stated in Chapter 62-550 or 520. It is a
potential threat to public health when present in drinking water.

     A review of the DEDB list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/02/2016 has revealed that there is 1 DEDB
     site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     Not reported   30025 ORANGE AVE  15 75
Status: A
Well Id: 350486501

TIER 2: A listing of facilities which store or manufacture hazardous materials that submit a
chemical inventory report.

     A review of the TIER 2 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2014 has revealed that there are 3
     TIER 2 sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     SORRENTO SUBSTATION   33125 COUNTY ROAD 43  4 31
Facility Id: 4999824
Facility Id: 4044885
Facility Id: 4498726
Facility Id: 3990087

     HERITAGE OPERATING L   32853 COUNTY ROAD 43  5 37
     PENINSULA TRANSPORT   31545 NORTH COUNTY R  10 51

RESP PARTY: Open, inactive and closed responsible party sites

     A review of the RESP PARTY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/05/2016 has revealed that there is
     1 RESP PARTY site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     PROGRESS ENERGY BAY   30020 COUNTY ROAD 43  16 76
Site Status: CLOSED

CLEANUP SITES: This listing includes the locations of waste cleanup sites from various programs. The
source of the cleanup site data includes Hazardous Waste programs, Site Investigation Section, Compliance and
Enforcement Tracking, Drycleaning State Funded Cleanup Program (possibly other state funded cleanup), Storage
Tank Contamination Monitoring.

     A review of the CLEANUP SITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/29/2016 has revealed that there
     are 2 CLEANUP SITES sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     CIRCLE K #7275   24520 SR 44  1 4
DEP Cleanup Site Key: 43020765

     AMOCO #91   24004 SORRENTO AVE  12 57
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DEP Cleanup Site Key: 43019862

DWM CONTAM: A listing of active or known sites. The listing includes sites that need cleanup but are
not actively being working on because the agency currently does not have funding (primarily petroleum and
drycleaning).

     A review of the DWM CONTAM list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/30/2015 has revealed that there are
     2 DWM CONTAM sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     CIRCLE K #7275   24520 SR 44  1 4
Program Site Id: 8510082

     AMOCO #91   24004 SORRENTO AVE  12 57
Program Site Id: 8509823

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist Auto
     site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     Not reported   31345  COUNTY ROAD 4  14 70
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Please refer to the end of the findings report for unmapped orphan sites due to poor or inadequate address information.



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Total
Database Plotted

FEDERAL RECORDS

    0NPL
    0Proposed NPL
    0Delisted NPL
    0NPL LIENS
    0SEMS
    0SEMS-ARCHIVE
    0LIENS 2
    0CORRACTS
    0RCRA-TSDF
    0RCRA-LQG
    1RCRA-SQG
    3RCRA-CESQG
    3RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0US ENG CONTROLS
    0US INST CONTROL
    0ERNS
    0HMIRS
    0DOT OPS
    0US CDL
    0US BROWNFIELDS
    0DOD
    0FUDS
    0LUCIS
    0CONSENT
    0ROD
    0UMTRA
    0DEBRIS REGION 9
    0ODI
    0US MINES
    0TRIS
    0TSCA
    0FTTS
    0HIST FTTS
    0SSTS
    0ICIS
    0PADS
    0MLTS
    0RADINFO
    7FINDS
    0RAATS
    0RMP
    0UXO
    0DOCKET HWC
    0FUELS PROGRAM
    0ECHO
    0FEMA UST
    0FEDERAL FACILITY
    0LEAD SMELTERS
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Total
Database Plotted

    0US AIRS
    0COAL ASH EPA
    0FUSRAP
    0COAL ASH DOE
    02020 COR ACTION
    0PRP
    0SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0US HIST CDL
    0EPA WATCH LIST
    0US FIN ASSUR
    0PCB TRANSFORMER

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

    0SHWS
    0SWF/LF
    0UIC
    0SWRCY
    4LUST
    0TANKS
    7UST
    0LAST
    3AST
    0Fl Sites
    0SPILLS
    0ENG CONTROLS
    0INST CONTROL
    0VCP
    0DRYCLEANERS
    0PRIORITYCLEANERS
    1DEDB
    0BROWNFIELDS
    0NPDES
    0AIRS
    0FL Cattle Dip. Vats
    3TIER 2
    0FF TANKS
    1RESP PARTY
    0SITE INV SITES
    2CLEANUP SITES
    2DWM CONTAM

TRIBAL RECORDS

    0INDIAN RESERV
    0INDIAN ODI
    0INDIAN LUST
    0INDIAN UST
    0INDIAN VCP

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

    0EDR MGP
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Total
Database Plotted

    1EDR Hist Auto
    0EDR Hist Cleaner
    0RGA LF
    0RGA HWS
    0RGA LUST

NOTES:

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                              09/17/2013Discharge Date:
                              PCLP59 - ORANGE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVTank Office:
                              09/28/2005Site Mgr End Date:
                              ASHTON_KSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              SPILL BUCKETSOther Source Description:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              09/28/2005Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              04/27/2004Discharge Date:

Discharge Cleanup Summary:

                              Not reportedRP Extension:
                              907RP Zip:
                              05/20/1994RP Begin Date:
                              ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary RP Role:
                              4045Related Party ID:
                              25-JUL-13Score Effective Date:
                              54Score:
                              32776, 9762Zip:
                              FLState:
                              NBad Address Ind:
                              (813)910-6884Phone:
                              TAMPA, FL 33637Contact City/State/Zip:
                              12911 N TELECOM PKWYContact Address:
                              CIRCLE K STORES INCContact Company:
                              FRANCES FRANCONI | CHERYL BARROWContact:
                              ONGO - ONGOINGFacility Cleanup Status:

Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score:

                              02/27/2008Address Update:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              FRAN FRANCONIOperator:
                              54Score When Ranked:
                              07/25/2013Score Effective Date:
                              54Score:
                              0Datum:
                              AGPSMethod:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedSection:
                              28 51 4.6729 / 81 33 4.0263Lat/Long (dms):
                              Central DistrictDistrict:
                              2889Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              (813)910-6884Facility Phone:
                              A - Retail StationFacility Type:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              8510082Facility Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

CLEANUP SITES
DWM CONTAMSORRENTO, FL  32776

UST24520 SR 44    N/A
1 LUSTCIRCLE K #7275 1000740211

TC4693120.2s   Page 4 of 76
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              09/28/2005Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              04/27/2004Discharge Date:

Contaminated Media:

                              400000Cap Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              0Co-Pay Amount:
                              10000Deductible Paid To Date:
                              10000Deductible Amount:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 2Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              BOOTH_SSite Manager:
                              12/15/1994Inspection Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              01/19/1995Letter Of Intent Date:
                              01-FEB-95Elig Status Date:
                              01-FEB-95Eligibility Status:
                              P - PETROLEUM LIABILITY AND RESTORATION INSURANCE PROGRAMCleanup Program:
                              19-JAN-95Application Received Date:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              02/21/2011Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              09-DEC-94Discharge Date:
                              8510082Facility ID:

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:

                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 2Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              BOOTH_SSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              02/21/2011Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              12/09/1994Discharge Date:
                              -Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              Not reportedSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              C - CLOSURE REPORTInformation Source:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              02/05/2014Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              VCCR - VERIFIED CONTAMINATION, CLEANUP REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:

CIRCLE K #7275  (Continued) 1000740211
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              PCLP59 - Seminole CountyTank Office:
                              09-28-2005Site Mgr End Date:
                              ASHTON_KSite Mgr:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              09-28-2005SRC Issue Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              09-09-2005SRC Review Date:
                              08-29-2005SRC Submit Date:
                              SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORTSRC Action Type:
                              09-28-2005Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              04-27-2004Discharge Date:
                              09-09-2005Source Effective Date:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              35County ID:
                              LAKECounty:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              8510082Facility ID:
                              CDDistrict:

Task Information:

                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              D - Vehicular DieselPollutant:
                              NoContaminated Ground Water:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              BOOTH_SSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              02/21/2011Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              12/09/1994Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              UNKNOWN AMOUNTPollutant Other Description:
                              Y - Unknown/Not ReportedPollutant:
                              Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              Not reportedContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP59 - ORANGE COUNTY ENVIRONTank Office:
                              09/28/2005Site Mgr End Date:
                              ASHTON_KSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              SPILL BUCKETSOther Source Description:

CIRCLE K #7275  (Continued) 1000740211
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Map ID
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Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              -Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              02-05-2014Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              VCCR - VERIFIED CONTAMINATION, CLEANUP REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              09-17-2013Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              35County ID:
                              LAKECounty:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              8510082Facility ID:
                              CDDistrict:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              0RA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              77552RA Task ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              76080SA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:

CIRCLE K #7275  (Continued) 1000740211
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                              17492SR Task ID:
                              PCTM2 - Team 2Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              BOOTH_SSite Mgr:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              02-21-2011Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              12-09-1994Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              35County ID:
                              LAKECounty:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              8510082Facility ID:
                              CDDistrict:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              Not reportedRA Task ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              Not reportedSA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:

CIRCLE K #7275  (Continued) 1000740211
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    1Tank Id:
Tank Info:

                    (813) 910-6884Owner Phone:
                    FRANCES FRANCONI | CHERYL BARROWOwner Contact:
                    TAMPA, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
                    ATTN: STORAGE TANK REGISOwner Address 2:
                    12911 N TELECOM PKWYOwner Address:
                    CIRCLE K STORES INCOwner Name:
                    4045Owner Id:

Owner:

                    28 51 4 / 81 33 3Lat/Long (dms):
                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    (813) 910-6884Facility Phone:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    OPENFacility Status:
                    8510082Facility Id:

UST:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRA Cleanup Responsible:
                              17495RA Task ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              17494RAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSA Cleanup Responsible:
                              17493SA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSR Cleanup Responsible:

CIRCLE K #7275  (Continued) 1000740211
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    1Tank ID:

                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    1Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspect dispenser linersMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Visual inspect pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall pipe spaceMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Mechanical line leak detectorMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    DEP approved containmentConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

                    SteelConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

                    Tight fillConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

                    Impressed current CPConstruction Description:
                    Corrosion ProtectionConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

Construction:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    8000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-MAY-1976Install Date:
                    Not reportedStatus Date:
                    In serviceStatus:

CIRCLE K #7275  (Continued) 1000740211
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Map ID
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Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall pipe spaceMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Mechanical line leak detectorMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    DEP approved containmentConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

                    SteelConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

                    Tight fillConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

                    Impressed current CPConstruction Description:
                    Corrosion ProtectionConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

Construction:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    8000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-MAY-1976Install Date:
                    Not reportedStatus Date:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    2Tank Id:

                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Double wallPiping Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    1Tank ID:

                    FiberglassPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:

CIRCLE K #7275  (Continued) 1000740211
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    3Tank Id:

                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    3Tank Id:

                    SteelConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    3Tank Id:

                    Impressed current CPConstruction Description:
                    Corrosion ProtectionConstruction Category:
                    3Tank Id:

                    Tight fillConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    3Tank Id:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    3Tank Id:

Construction:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    10000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-JUN-1983Install Date:
                    Not reportedStatus Date:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    3Tank Id:

                    FiberglassPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Double wallPiping Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspect dispenser linersMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Visual inspect pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

CIRCLE K #7275  (Continued) 1000740211
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                    Tight fillConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

Construction:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    10000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    01-JUN-1983Install Date:
                    Not reportedStatus Date:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    4Tank Id:

                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    3Tank ID:

                    FiberglassPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Double wallPiping Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    3Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspect dispenser linersMonitoring Description:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Visual inspect pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall pipe spaceMonitoring Description:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Mechanical line leak detectorMonitoring Description:
                    3Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    DEP approved containmentConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:

CIRCLE K #7275  (Continued) 1000740211
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                    28Lat DD:
                    8510082Program Site Id:

DWM CONTAM:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    Double wallPiping Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    4Tank ID:

                    FiberglassPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    4Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspect dispenser linersMonitoring Description:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Visual inspect pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall pipe spaceMonitoring Description:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Mechanical line leak detectorMonitoring Description:
                    4Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    DEP approved containmentConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

                    Impressed current CPConstruction Description:
                    Corrosion ProtectionConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

                    SteelConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

CIRCLE K #7275  (Continued) 1000740211
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MAP FINDINGS
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Distance
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                              28 51 4.6729 / 33 4.0263 81Latitude/Longitude (deg/min/sec):
                              Not reportedComments:
                              DPHOVerified Coordinate Method ID Code:
                              HARNDC4 Datum ID Code:
                              DPHOCMC2 Coordinate Method ID Code:
                              STCMSource Database Name Code:
                              Digital Aerial Photography With Ground ControlVerified Coordinate Method Id:
                              02/21/2003Verification Date:
                              CONTRACTORVerifier Affiliation:
                              COX_CC35Verifier Username:
                              0Interpolation Scale:
                              1903Map Source Scale:
                              1994 doqsMap Source:
                              CONTRACTORCollect Affiliation:
                              02/21/2003Collect Date:
                              COX_CC35Collect Username:
                              REVIEWEDVSC1 Verification Status:
                              High Accuracy Reference NetworkDC4 Datum Id:
                              Digital Aerial Photography With Ground ControlCMC2 Coordinate Method Id:
                              4Calc Coordinates Accuracy Level Id:
                              EXACTPC2 Proximity Id:
                              FACILOIC Object Of Interest Id:
                              Not reportedPhysical Address Line 2:
                              CDOC3 Office Id:
                              02/27/2016Data Load Date:
                              ACTIVERSC2 Remediation Status Key:
                              PETROCLLC Cleanup Category Key:
                              TKCPAC Program Area Id:
                              8510082Source Database Id:
                              Storage Tank Contamination MonitoringSource Database Name:
                              43020765DEP Cleanup Site Key:

CLEANUP SITES:

                    YesIneligible:
                    YesProgram Eligible:
                    DPHOMethod:
                    HARNDatum:
                    Not reportedDate Known Offsite:
                    ACTIVERemediation Status:
                    54Priority Score:
                    CONTOS_NProject Manager:
                    UOffsite Contamination:
                    PetroleumProgram Area:
                    PCTM2Office/ District:
                    4.0263Long SS:
                    33Long MM:
                    81Long DD:
                    4.6729Lat SS:
                    51Lat MM:

CIRCLE K #7275  (Continued) 1000740211
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                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/29/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    TAMPA, FL 33619
                    500 FAULKENBURG RDOwner/operator address:
                    STEVE BELINOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/29/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    TAMPA, FL 33619
                    500 FAULKENBURG RDOwner/operator address:
                    BELIN STEVEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (813) 689-8161Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    TAMPA, FL 33619
                    FAULKENBURG RDContact address:
                    STEVE  BELINContact:
                    TAMPA, FL 33619
                    FAULKENBURG RDMailing address:
                    FLD984255232EPA ID:
                    SORRENTO, FL 33619
                    24520 SR 44Facility address:
                    CIRCLE K #7275Facility name:
                    04/06/1993Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

ECHOSORRENTO, FL  33619
FINDS24520 SR 44 FLD984255232

1 RCRA-CESQGCIRCLE K #7275 1004684177
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110006389988DFR URL:
                                   110006389988Registry ID:
                                   1004684177Envid:

ECHO:

affiliation data for the State of Florida.
Maintenance (FDM) system maintains entity, environmental interest and
Florida Environmental System Today Application (FIESTA) Data

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110006389988Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):

CIRCLE K #7275  (Continued) 1004684177

                    USContact country:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895-6146
                    CVS DRContact address:
                    WENDY L BRANTContact:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776
                    STATE ROUTE 44Mailing address:
                    FLR000192195EPA ID:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776
                    24450 STATE ROUTE 44Facility address:
                    CVS PHARMACY #8937Facility name:
                    02/03/2015Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
24450 STATE ROUTE 44 FLR000192195

1 RCRA-CESQGCVS PHARMACY #8937 1014951885

TC4693120.2s   Page 17 of 76



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance
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                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/26/2009Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (401) 765-1500Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    1 CVS DROwner/operator address:
                    HOLIDAY CVS LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/01/2004Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (401) 770-7457Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    1 CVS DROwner/operator address:
                    HOLIDAY CVS LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    WENDY.BRANT@CVSCAREMARK.COMContact email:
                    (401) 770-7457Contact telephone:

CVS PHARMACY #8937  (Continued) 1014951885

TC4693120.2s   Page 18 of 76



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    P075.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P012.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

CVS PHARMACY #8937  (Continued) 1014951885
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                    U132.   Waste code:

                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    (E)-
                    DIETHYLSTILBESTEROL (OR) PHENOL, 4,4’-(1,2-DIETHYL-1,2-ETHENEDIYL)BIS,.   Waste name:
                    U089.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,2-DICHLORO- (OR) O-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U070.   Waste code:

                    DAUNOMYCIN
                    ,8,9,10-TETRAHYDRO-6,8,11-TRIHYDROXY-1-METHOXY-, (8S-CIS)- (OR)
                    8-ACETYL-10-[(3-AMINO-2,3,6-TRIDEOXY)-ALPHA-L-LYXO-HEXOPYRANOSYL)OXY]-
                    5,12-NAPHTHACENEDIONE,.   Waste name:
                    U059.   Waste code:

                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U044.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    1-BUTANOL (I) (OR) N-BUTYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U031.   Waste code:

                    MITOMYCIN C
                    OXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA, 8BETA, 8AALPHA, 8BALPHA)]- (OR)
                    6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-MET
                    AZIRINO [2’,3’:3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,.   Waste name:
                    U010.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    -YL METHYLCARBAMATE ESTER (1:1) (OR) PHYSOSTIGMINE SALICYLATE
                    (3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLO[2,3-B]INDOL-
                    BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH.   Waste name:
                    P188.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:

CVS PHARMACY #8937  (Continued) 1014951885
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                    D006.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CVS PHARMACY #8937Site name:
                    02/28/2012Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    U210.   Waste code:

                    STREPTOZOTOCIN
                    GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-,D- (OR)
                    D-GLUCOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-[[(METHYLNITROSOAMINO)-CARBONYL]AMINO]- (OR).   Waste name:
                    U206.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    SELENIOUS ACID (OR) SELENIUM DIOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    U204.   Waste code:

                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL (OR) RESORCINOL.   Waste name:
                    U201.   Waste code:

                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    U151.   Waste code:

                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE (OR) PHENOL, 2,2’-METHYLENEBIS[3,4,6-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:

CVS PHARMACY #8937  (Continued) 1014951885
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R).   Waste name:
                    P081.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    EPINEPHRINE
                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR).   Waste name:
                    P042.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:

CVS PHARMACY #8937  (Continued) 1014951885

Discharge Cleanup Summary:

                              Not reportedAddress Update:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              HERMAN J HEIDRICH & SONSOperator:
                              51Score When Ranked:
                              09/18/2001Score Effective Date:
                              Not reportedScore:
                              0Datum:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              28ERange:
                              19STownship:
                              007Section:
                              28 51 8.9084 / 81 33 12.6793Lat/Long (dms):
                              Central DistrictDistrict:
                              3014Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              (407)293-9000Facility Phone:
                              M - AgriculturalFacility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              9101628Facility Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

ASTEUSTIS, FL  32726
USTNW SR 44 & CR 437    N/A

1 LUSTHERMAN J HEIDRICH & SONS U000102140
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                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              17600SA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              -Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              03-29-2007Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              N - NO CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              03-27-1991Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              35County ID:
                              LAKECounty:
                              M - Agricultural -Facility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              9101628Facility ID:
                              CDDistrict:

Task Information:

                              -Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              Not reportedSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              03/29/2007Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              N - NO CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              03/27/1991Discharge Date:

HERMAN J HEIDRICH & SONS  (Continued) U000102140

TC4693120.2s   Page 23 of 76



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    1500Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    01-JAN-1975Install Date:
                    31-JUL-1991Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    3Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    10000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    01-JAN-1975Install Date:
                    31-JUL-1991Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    1Tank Id:

Tank Info:

                    (407) 293-9000Owner Phone:
                    FRANK HEIDRICHOwner Contact:
                    ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32715Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    PO BOX 151059Owner Address:
                    HERMAN J HEIDRICH & SONSOwner Name:
                    9849Owner Id:

Owner:

                    28 51 4 / 81 33 8Lat/Long (dms):
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    (407) 293-9000Facility Phone:
                    AgriculturalType Description:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    9101628Facility Id:

UST:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              Not reportedRA Task ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:

HERMAN J HEIDRICH & SONS  (Continued) U000102140
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        2Tank Id:

                    (407) 293-9000Owner Phone:
                    FRANK HEIDRICHOwner Contact:
                    ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32715Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    PO BOX 151059Owner Address:
                    HERMAN J HEIDRICH & SONSOwner Name:
                    9849Owner Id:

Owner:

                    28 51 4 / 81 33 8Lat/Long (dms):
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
        PDEP Contractor Own:
        (407) 293-9000Facility Phone:
        AgriculturalType Description:
        CLOSEDFacility Status:
        9101628Facility ID:

AST:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    500Gallons:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    01-JAN-1975Install Date:
                    31-JUL-1991Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    6Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    500Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    31-JUL-1991Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    5Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    1500Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    31-JUL-1991Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    4Tank Id:

HERMAN J HEIDRICH & SONS  (Continued) U000102140
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
        10000Gallons:
        Vehicular DieselContent Description:
        Vehicular dieselSubstance:
        01-JAN-1975Install Date:
        31-JUL-1991Status Date:
        RemovedStatus:

HERMAN J HEIDRICH & SONS  (Continued) U000102140

                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              07/11/2013Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              05/31/2012Discharge Date:

Contaminated Media:

                              PCCD - CD CLEANUP & COMPLIANCE ASSURANCE PROGRAMTank Office:
                              07/11/2013Site Mgr End Date:
                              SUSSKO_RSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              07/11/2013Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              05/31/2012Discharge Date:

Discharge Cleanup Summary:

                              05/04/1999Address Update:
                              01/07/2016Name Update:
                              FRANCES FRANCONIOperator:
                              Not reportedScore When Ranked:
                              Not reportedScore Effective Date:
                              Not reportedScore:
                              Not reportedDatum:
                              AGPSMethod:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedSection:
                              28 51 6.5404 / 81 33 7.2227Lat/Long (dms):
                              Central DistrictDistrict:
                              Not reportedFacility Cleanup Rank:
                              (813)910-6884Facility Phone:
                              A - Retail StationFacility Type:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              9800848Facility Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

EUSTIS, FL  32736
UST24425 STATE RD 44    N/A

2 LUSTCIRCLE K #2722118 U003434146

TC4693120.2s   Page 26 of 76

http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_FL_TANKS&facid=9101628


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              Not reportedSA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              89889SR Task ID:
                              PCCD - Central DistrictTank Office:
                              07-11-2013Site Mgr End Date:
                              SUSSKO_RSite Mgr:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              07-11-2013SRC Issue Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              04-15-2013SRC Review Date:
                              03-06-2013SRC Submit Date:
                              SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORTSRC Action Type:
                              07-11-2013Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              05-31-2012Discharge Date:
                              04-15-2013Source Effective Date:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              35County ID:
                              LAKECounty:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              9800848Facility ID:
                              CDDistrict:

Task Information:

                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              B - Unleaded GasPollutant:
                              NoContaminated Ground Water:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCCD - CD CLEANUP & COMPLIANCETank Office:
                              07/11/2013Site Mgr End Date:
                              SUSSKO_RSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:

CIRCLE K #2722118  (Continued) U003434146
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                    1Tank Id:

                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

                    FiberglassConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

Construction:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    15000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-SEP-1998Install Date:
                    01-SEP-1998Status Date:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    1Tank Id:

Tank Info:

                    (813) 910-6884Owner Phone:
                    FRANCES FRANCONI | CHERYL BARROWOwner Contact:
                    TAMPA, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
                    ATTN: STORAGE TANK REGISOwner Address 2:
                    12911 N TELECOM PKWYOwner Address:
                    CIRCLE K STORES INCOwner Name:
                    4045Owner Id:

Owner:

                    28 51 7 / 81 33 9Lat/Long (dms):
                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    (813) 910-6884Facility Phone:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    OPENFacility Status:
                    9800848Facility Id:

UST:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              0RA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              90376RA Task ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:

CIRCLE K #2722118  (Continued) U003434146
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                    FiberglassConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

Construction:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    16000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    01-SEP-1998Install Date:
                    01-SEP-1998Status Date:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    2Tank Id:

                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Double wallPiping Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    1Tank ID:

                    FiberglassPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    1Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspect dispenser linersMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Visual inspect pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall pipe spaceMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Mechanical line leak detectorMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    Double wallConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:

CIRCLE K #2722118  (Continued) U003434146
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

                    FiberglassPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Double wallPiping Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspect dispenser linersMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Visual inspect pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall pipe spaceMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Mechanical line leak detectorMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    CompartmentedConstruction Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

                    Double wallConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

CIRCLE K #2722118  (Continued) U003434146
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110035508536DFR URL:
                                   110035508536Registry ID:
                                   1011442639Envid:

ECHO:

affiliation data for the State of Florida.
Maintenance (FDM) system maintains entity, environmental interest and
Florida Environmental System Today Application (FIESTA) Data
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110035508536Registry ID:

FINDS:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
ECHO33929 CR 437 NORTH    N/A

3 FINDSEAGLE DUNE GOLF CLUB 1011442639

                    Not reportedContact Telephone 4:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 3:
                    3524279211Contact Telephone 2:
                    Not reportedContact 24Hr Phone:
                    352-793-3801Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Jeff LightContact Name:
                    Emergency ContactContact Type:
                    4999824Facility Id:
                    2014Year:
                    Not reportedContact ID:

Contact:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    SUMTER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVECompany Name:
                    Jeff Light-Environmental ControlData Submitted By:
                    02/06/2015First Submit Date:
                    02/06/2015Last Modified Date:
                    221122NAICS Code:
                    Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                    Not reportedSIC Code:
                    Not reportedPRIME:
                    Not reportedProgram Level:
                    Not reportedSERC:
                    Not reportedCounties:
                    Not reportedLEPC District:
                    -81.55157730000002Longitude:
                    28.8312118Latitude:
                    Not reportedPLOT Source:
                    Not reportedOriginal Date:
                    Not reportedSale Pending:
                    Not reportedInactive Date:
                    Not reportedActive Date:
                    4999824Facility Id:
                    2014Year:

TIER 2:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
33125 COUNTY ROAD 437    N/A

4 TIER 2SORRENTO SUBSTATION S111751153
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                    -81.55157730000002Longitude:
                    28.8312118Latitude:
                    Not reportedPLOT Source:
                    Not reportedOriginal Date:
                    Not reportedSale Pending:
                    Not reportedInactive Date:
                    Not reportedActive Date:
                    4044885Facility Id:
                    2012Year:

                    jeff.light@secoenergy.comContact Email:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 6:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 5:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 4:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 3:
                    352-793-3801Contact Telephone 2:
                    Not reportedContact 24Hr Phone:
                    3524279211Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Jeff LightContact Name:
                    Emergency ContactContact Type:
                    4498726Facility Id:
                    2013Year:
                    Not reportedContact ID:

Contact:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    SUMTER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVECompany Name:
                    Jeff Light-Environmental ControlData Submitted By:
                    01/22/2014First Submit Date:
                    01/22/2014Last Modified Date:
                    221122NAICS Code:
                    Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                    Not reportedSIC Code:
                    Not reportedPRIME:
                    Not reportedProgram Level:
                    Not reportedSERC:
                    Not reportedCounties:
                    Not reportedLEPC District:
                    -81.55157730000002Longitude:
                    28.8312118Latitude:
                    Not reportedPLOT Source:
                    Not reportedOriginal Date:
                    Not reportedSale Pending:
                    Not reportedInactive Date:
                    Not reportedActive Date:
                    4498726Facility Id:
                    2013Year:

                    jeff.light@secoenergy.comContact Email:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 6:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 5:

SORRENTO SUBSTATION  (Continued) S111751153
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                    Not reportedContact Telephone 6:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 5:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 4:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 3:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 2:
                    Not reportedContact 24Hr Phone:
                    352-427-9211Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Jeff LightContact Name:
                    Tier II Secondary 24 Hour ContactContact Type:
                    4044885Facility Id:
                    2012Year:
                    Not reportedContact ID:

                    Not reportedContact Email:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 6:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 5:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 4:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 3:
                    352-427-9211Contact Telephone 2:
                    Not reportedContact 24Hr Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Jeff LightContact Name:
                    Tier II Emergency ContactContact Type:
                    4044885Facility Id:
                    2012Year:
                    Not reportedContact ID:

                    jeff.light@secoenergy.comContact Email:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 6:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 5:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 4:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 3:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 2:
                    Not reportedContact 24Hr Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Sumter Electric CooperativeContact Name:
                    Owner / OperatorContact Type:
                    4044885Facility Id:
                    2012Year:
                    Not reportedContact ID:

Contact:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    SUMTER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVECompany Name:
                    Jeff Light-Environmental ControlData Submitted By:
                    02/05/2013First Submit Date:
                    04/18/2013Last Modified Date:
                    221122NAICS Code:
                    Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                    Not reportedSIC Code:
                    Not reportedPRIME:
                    Not reportedProgram Level:
                    Not reportedSERC:
                    Not reportedCounties:
                    Not reportedLEPC District:

SORRENTO SUBSTATION  (Continued) S111751153
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                    Not reportedPLOT Source:
                    Not reportedOriginal Date:
                    Not reportedSale Pending:
                    Not reportedInactive Date:
                    Not reportedActive Date:
                    3990087Facility Id:
                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedContact Email:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 6:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 5:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 4:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 3:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 2:
                    Not reportedContact 24Hr Phone:
                    352-793-3801 x51399Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Jeff LightContact Name:
                    Tier II Emergency 24 Hour ContactContact Type:
                    4044885Facility Id:
                    2012Year:
                    Not reportedContact ID:

                    Rick.Farling@SECOenergy.comContact Email:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 6:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 5:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 4:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 3:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 2:
                    Not reportedContact 24Hr Phone:
                    352-793-3801Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    RICK FARLINGContact Name:
                    Regulatory ContactContact Type:
                    4044885Facility Id:
                    2012Year:
                    Not reportedContact ID:

                    Not reportedContact Email:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 6:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 5:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 4:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 3:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 2:
                    Not reportedContact 24Hr Phone:
                    352-427-9211Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Jeff LightContact Name:
                    Tier II Secondary ContactContact Type:
                    4044885Facility Id:
                    2012Year:
                    Not reportedContact ID:

                    Not reportedContact Email:

SORRENTO SUBSTATION  (Continued) S111751153
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                    Not reportedContact Telephone 4:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 3:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 2:
                    Not reportedContact 24Hr Phone:
                    352-793-3801 x51399Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Jeff LightContact Name:
                    Tier II Emergency 24 Hour ContactContact Type:
                    3990087Facility Id:
                    2011Year:
                    Not reportedContact ID:

                    Rick.Farling@SECOenergy.comContact Email:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 6:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 5:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 4:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 3:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 2:
                    Not reportedContact 24Hr Phone:
                    352-793-3801Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    RICK FARLINGContact Name:
                    Regulatory ContactContact Type:
                    3990087Facility Id:
                    2011Year:
                    Not reportedContact ID:

                    jeff.light@secoenergy.comContact Email:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 6:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 5:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 4:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 3:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 2:
                    Not reportedContact 24Hr Phone:
                    3524279211Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Sumter Electric CooperativeContact Name:
                    Owner / OperatorContact Type:
                    3990087Facility Id:
                    2011Year:
                    Not reportedContact ID:

Contact:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    SUMTER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVECompany Name:
                    Florida Division of Emergency ManagementData Submitted By:
                    11/09/2012First Submit Date:
                    01/29/2013Last Modified Date:
                    221122NAICS Code:
                    Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                    Not reportedSIC Code:
                    Not reportedPRIME:
                    Not reportedProgram Level:
                    Not reportedSERC:
                    Not reportedCounties:
                    Not reportedLEPC District:
                    -81.55157730000002Longitude:
                    28.8312118Latitude:

SORRENTO SUBSTATION  (Continued) S111751153
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                    Not reportedData Submitted By:
                    Not reportedFirst Submit Date:
                    Not reportedLast Modified Date:
                    Not reportedNAICS Code:
                    Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                    Not reportedSIC Code:
                    Not reportedPRIME:
                    Not reportedProgram Level:
                    Not reportedSERC:
                    Not reportedCounties:
                    Not reportedLEPC District:
                    -815522Longitude:
                    28.83165Latitude:
                    Not reportedPLOT Source:
                    Not reportedOriginal Date:
                    Not reportedSale Pending:
                    Not reportedInactive Date:
                    Not reportedActive Date:
                    Not reportedFacility Id:
                    2010Year:

                    Not reportedContact Email:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 6:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 5:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 4:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 3:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 2:
                    Not reportedContact 24Hr Phone:
                    352-427-9211Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Jeff LightContact Name:
                    Tier II Secondary 24 Hour ContactContact Type:
                    3990087Facility Id:
                    2011Year:
                    Not reportedContact ID:

                    Not reportedContact Email:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 6:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 5:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 4:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 3:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 2:
                    Not reportedContact 24Hr Phone:
                    3524279211Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Jeff LightContact Name:
                    Tier II Emergency ContactContact Type:
                    3990087Facility Id:
                    2011Year:
                    Not reportedContact ID:

                    Not reportedContact Email:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 6:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone 5:

SORRENTO SUBSTATION  (Continued) S111751153
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                    365Days On Site:
                    33367Maximum Quantity:
                    33367Average Quantity:
                    4Temperature Code:
                    1Pressure Code:
                    AContainer Code:
                    Entire FacilityLocation Name:
                    LIQUIDChemical State:
                    MINERAL OILChemical Name:
                    8042475Chemical Code:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:

SORRENTO SUBSTATION  (Continued) S111751153

            FalseSite Plan:
            365Days on Site:
            15264Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            CONVTemperature:
            CONVPressure:
            CONVContainter:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            FalseMixture:
            GASChemical State:
            161596Location ID:
            15264Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            PROPANEChemical Name:
            74986CAS Number:
            8843Chemical ID:
            3251Tier 2 Report ID:
            1993Report Year:

Other Chemical Data:

                    111421NAICS Code:
                    Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                    0181SIC Code:
                    3343PRIME:
                    0Program Level:
                    17293SERC:
                    Volusia,Seminole,Osceola,Orange,Lake,Brevard,Counties:
                    6LEPC District:
                    -81.551610Longitude:
                    28.827440Latitude:
                    GPSPLOT Source:
                    Not reportedOriginal Date:
                    FalseSale Pending:
                    01/01/2004Inactive Date:
                    01/01/1980Active Date:
                    Not reportedFacility Id:
                    Not reportedYear:

TIER 2:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
32853 COUNTY ROAD 437    N/A

5 TIER 2HERITAGE OPERATING L.P. - LAWSON FOLIAGE - SORRENTO S107719368
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            74986CAS Number:
            8840Chemical ID:
            28493Tier 2 Report ID:
            1996Report Year:

            Not reportedLocation:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalseSite Plan:
            365Days on Site:
            15264Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            CONVTemperature:
            CONVPressure:
            CONVContainter:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            FalseMixture:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            191165Location ID:
            15264Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            PROPANEChemical Name:
            74986CAS Number:
            8841Chemical ID:
            19973Tier 2 Report ID:
            1995Report Year:

            Not reportedLocation:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalseSite Plan:
            365Days on Site:
            15264Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            CONVTemperature:
            CONVPressure:
            CONVContainter:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            FalseMixture:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            175808Location ID:
            15264Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            PROPANEChemical Name:
            74986CAS Number:
            8842Chemical ID:
            11501Tier 2 Report ID:
            1994Report Year:

            Not reportedLocation:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:

HERITAGE OPERATING L.P. - LAWSON FOLIAGE - SORRENTO  (Continued) S107719368
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            CONVContainter:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            FalseMixture:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            238634Location ID:
            15264Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            PROPANEChemical Name:
            74986CAS Number:
            8838Chemical ID:
            45752Tier 2 Report ID:
            1998Report Year:

            Not reportedLocation:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalseSite Plan:
            365Days on Site:
            15264Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            CONVTemperature:
            CONVPressure:
            CONVContainter:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            FalseMixture:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            222169Location ID:
            15264Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            PROPANEChemical Name:
            74986CAS Number:
            8839Chemical ID:
            37122Tier 2 Report ID:
            1997Report Year:

            Not reportedLocation:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalseSite Plan:
            365Days on Site:
            15264Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            CONVTemperature:
            CONVPressure:
            CONVContainter:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            FalseMixture:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            206458Location ID:
            15264Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            PROPANEChemical Name:

HERITAGE OPERATING L.P. - LAWSON FOLIAGE - SORRENTO  (Continued) S107719368
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            Not reportedLocation:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalseSite Plan:
            365Days on Site:
            16218Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            2 - GREATER THAN AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
            A - ABOVE GROUND TANKContainter:
            .00Mixture Percent:
            TrueMixture:
            GasChemical State:
            333361Location ID:
            16218Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            PropaneChemical Name:
            74986CAS Number:
            175898Chemical ID:
            79883Tier 2 Report ID:
            2002Report Year:

            Not reportedLocation:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalseSite Plan:
            365Days on Site:
            16218Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            2 - GREATER THAN AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
            A - ABOVE GROUND TANKContainter:
            .00Mixture Percent:
            TrueMixture:
            GasChemical State:
            333362Location ID:
            16218Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            PropaneChemical Name:
            74986CAS Number:
            175899Chemical ID:
            83614Tier 2 Report ID:
            2003Report Year:

            Not reportedLocation:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalseSite Plan:
            365Days on Site:
            15264Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            CONVTemperature:
            CONVPressure:

HERITAGE OPERATING L.P. - LAWSON FOLIAGE - SORRENTO  (Continued) S107719368
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            332867Location ID:
            16218Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            PropaneChemical Name:
            74986CAS Number:
            175439Chemical ID:
            54568Tier 2 Report ID:
            1999Report Year:

            Not reportedLocation:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalseSite Plan:
            365Days on Site:
            16218Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            2 - GREATER THAN AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
            A - ABOVE GROUND TANKContainter:
            .00Mixture Percent:
            TrueMixture:
            GasChemical State:
            332868Location ID:
            16218Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            PropaneChemical Name:
            74986CAS Number:
            175440Chemical ID:
            63665Tier 2 Report ID:
            2000Report Year:

            Not reportedLocation:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalseSite Plan:
            365Days on Site:
            16218Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            2 - GREATER THAN AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
            A - ABOVE GROUND TANKContainter:
            .00Mixture Percent:
            TrueMixture:
            GasChemical State:
            332869Location ID:
            16218Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            PropaneChemical Name:
            74986CAS Number:
            175441Chemical ID:
            72745Tier 2 Report ID:
            2001Report Year:

HERITAGE OPERATING L.P. - LAWSON FOLIAGE - SORRENTO  (Continued) S107719368
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                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedEmployee:
                    TrueElectronic Filing:
                    FalseExempt Fees:
                    TrueReduced Fees:
                    406-442-9759 EXT 155Cmpny Contact Phone:
                    GEORGE KRAUSEComany Contact Name:
                    731495293FEI Number:
                    gkrause@heritagepropane.comCompany Email:
                    8885706140Company Fax:
                    4064429759Company Phone:
                    HELENA, MT 59604-Company City,St,Zip:
                    POST OFFICE BOX 6789Company Address:
                    HERITAGE OPERATING LPCompany Name:

Company Info:

            Not reportedLocation:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalseSite Plan:
            365Days on Site:
            16218Maximum Amount:
            4Average Amount:
            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            2 - GREATER THAN AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
            A - ABOVE GROUND TANKContainter:
            .00Mixture Percent:
            TrueMixture:
            GasChemical State:

HERITAGE OPERATING L.P. - LAWSON FOLIAGE - SORRENTO  (Continued) S107719368

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (904) 736-1700Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    DELAND, FL 32724-2001
                    BRUNSWICK LNContact address:
                    ROBERT L ELSWICKContact:
                    DELAND, FL 32724-2001
                    BRUNSWICK LNMailing address:
                    FLD000825026EPA ID:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32724
                    400 NORTH SR 437Facility address:
                    BRUNSWICK CORP DEFENSE DIVFacility name:
                    01/26/1988Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

ECHOSORRENTO, FL  32776
FINDS400 NORTH SR 437 FLD000825026

6 RCRA NonGen / NLRBRUNSWICK CORP DEFENSE DIV 1000698500
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                    04/18/1984Evaluation date:
Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/19/1984Date achieved compliance:
                    04/18/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    GGR:Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    10/18/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    DELAND, FL 32724
                    2000 BRUNSWICK LNOwner/operator address:
                    ROBERT ELSWICKOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    10/18/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    DELAND, FL 32724
                    2000 BRUNSWICK LNOwner/operator address:
                    ELSWICK ROBERTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

BRUNSWICK CORP DEFENSE DIV  (Continued) 1000698500
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110006493570DFR URL:
                                   110006493570Registry ID:
                                   1000698500Envid:

ECHO:

affiliation data for the State of Florida.
Maintenance (FDM) system maintains entity, environmental interest and
Florida Environmental System Today Application (FIESTA) Data

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110006493570Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/19/1984Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:

BRUNSWICK CORP DEFENSE DIV  (Continued) 1000698500

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110041265154DFR URL:
                                   110041265154Registry ID:
                                   1014693078Envid:

ECHO:

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110041265154Registry ID:

FINDS:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
ECHOUNKNOWN    N/A

7 FINDSCR-437 & WOLF BRANCH RD INTERS 1014693078
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    250Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    01-OCT-2009Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    2Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    250Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    01-OCT-2009Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    1Tank Id:

Tank Info:

                    (352) 253-6715Owner Phone:
                    GARY M PARKEROwner Contact:
                    TAVARES, FL 32778Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    518 W ALFRED STOwner Address:
                    PARKER, GARY MOwner Name:
                    65448Owner Id:

Owner:

                    Not reportedLat/Long (dms):
                    Not reportedPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    (352) 253-6715Facility Phone:
                    AgriculturalType Description:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    9811787Facility Id:

UST:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
24605 WALLICK RD    N/A

7 USTELEMENTARY SCHOOL J U004146116

                    28 48 30 / 81 33 30Lat/Long (dms):
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    (904) 383-0573Facility Phone:
                    Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    8628323Facility Id:

UST:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
31599 4TH ST    N/A

8 USTBRONSON FARMS INC U001358041
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    2500Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1979Install Date:
                    31-DEC-1989Status Date:
                    Closed in placeStatus:
                    3Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    1000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1976Install Date:
                    31-DEC-1989Status Date:
                    Closed in placeStatus:
                    2Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    1000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1976Install Date:
                    31-DEC-1989Status Date:
                    Closed in placeStatus:
                    1Tank Id:

Tank Info:

                    (352) 874-2354Owner Phone:
                    JIM WILLIAMSOwner Contact:
                    EUSTIS, FL 32727Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    PO BOX 462Owner Address:
                    E L WILLIAMS INCOwner Name:
                    6526Owner Id:

Owner:

BRONSON FARMS INC  (Continued) U001358041

                    VINE STMailing address:
                    FLR000017491EPA ID:
                    SORRENTO, FL 327768895
                    31620 VINE STFacility address:
                    NO PROBLEM FOLIAGEFacility name:
                    09/26/2011Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

ECHOSORRENTO, FL  32776
FINDS31620 VINE ST FLR000017491

9 RCRA NonGen / NLRNO PROBLEM FOLIAGE 1001111975
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                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    NO PROBLEM FOLIAGESite name:
                    04/29/1996Date form received by agency:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    NO PROBLEM FOLIAGESite name:
                    05/15/1996Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    10/18/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776
                    31620 VINE STOwner/operator address:
                    NON NOTIFIEDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776-8895
                    VINE STContact address:
                    NON  NOTIFIEDContact:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776-8895

NO PROBLEM FOLIAGE  (Continued) 1001111975

TC4693120.2s   Page 47 of 76



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110005635447DFR URL:
                                   110005635447Registry ID:
                                   1001111975Envid:

ECHO:

affiliation data for the State of Florida.
Maintenance (FDM) system maintains entity, environmental interest and
Florida Environmental System Today Application (FIESTA) Data

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110005635447Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/29/1996Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:

NO PROBLEM FOLIAGE  (Continued) 1001111975

        1Tank Id:

                    (904) 735-3553Owner Phone:
                    DUANE GOSSETTOwner Contact:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    31545 N CR 437Owner Address:
                    PENINSULA TRANSPORTOwner Name:
                    16672Owner Id:

Owner:

                    28 48 28 / 81 31 10Lat/Long (dms):
                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
        CDEP Contractor Own:
        (352) 735-3553Facility Phone:
        Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
        OPENFacility Status:
        9600054Facility ID:

AST:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
31545 N CR 437    N/A

10 ASTPENINSULA TRANSPORT INC U003110800

TC4693120.2s   Page 48 of 76



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

                    AST containmentConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

                    SteelConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

Construction:

        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
        4000Gallons:
        Vehicular DieselContent Description:
        Vehicular dieselSubstance:
        01-JAN-1995Install Date:
        01-JAN-1995Status Date:
        In serviceStatus:
        2Tank Id:

                    Abv, no soil contactPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Steel/galvanized metalPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    1Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspection of ASTsMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

                    AST containmentConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

                    SteelConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

Construction:

        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
        4000Gallons:
        Vehicular DieselContent Description:
        Vehicular dieselSubstance:
        01-JAN-1995Install Date:
        01-JAN-1995Status Date:
        In serviceStatus:

PENINSULA TRANSPORT INC  (Continued) U003110800
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        1000Gallons:
        Waste OilContent Description:
        Waste oilSubstance:
        01-MAR-1995Install Date:
        01-JAN-1995Status Date:
        In serviceStatus:
        4Tank Id:

                    Abv, no soil contactPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Steel/galvanized metalPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    3Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspection of ASTsMonitoring Description:
                    3Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    3Tank Id:

                    AST containmentConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    3Tank Id:

                    SteelConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    3Tank Id:

Construction:

        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
        2000Gallons:
        Vehicular DieselContent Description:
        Vehicular dieselSubstance:
        01-MAR-1995Install Date:
        01-JAN-1995Status Date:
        In serviceStatus:
        3Tank Id:

                    Abv, no soil contactPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Steel/galvanized metalPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspection of ASTsMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

Monitoring:

PENINSULA TRANSPORT INC  (Continued) U003110800
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    Steel/galvanized metalPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Abv, no soil contactPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    4Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspection of ASTsMonitoring Description:
                    4Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

                    AST containmentConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

                    DEP approved tank materialConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

Construction:

        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:

PENINSULA TRANSPORT INC  (Continued) U003110800

                    31545 COUNTY ROAD 437Company Address:
                    PENINSULA TRANSPORT INCCompany Name:

Company Info:

                    484121NAICS Code:
                    Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                    4213SIC Code:
                    25564PRIME:
                    0Program Level:
                    32696SERC:
                    Volusia,Seminole,Osceola,Orange,Lake,Brevard,Counties:
                    6LEPC District:
                    -81.551756Longitude:
                    28.808987Latitude:
                    geocoded using batchgeocode.com 07/06/07PLOT Source:
                    Not reportedOriginal Date:
                    FalseSale Pending:
                    01/01/2002Inactive Date:
                    01/01/2002Active Date:
                    Not reportedFacility Id:
                    Not reportedYear:

TIER 2:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
31545 NORTH COUNTY ROAD 437    N/A

10 TIER 2PENINSULA TRANSPORT S107722009
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                    Not reportedComments:
                    0Employee:
                    FalseElectronic Filing:
                    TrueExempt Fees:
                    TrueReduced Fees:
                    352-735-3553Cmpny Contact Phone:
                    DUANE GOSSETTComany Contact Name:
                    592195656FEI Number:
                    Not reportedCompany Email:
                    352-735-4038Company Fax:
                    352-735-3553Company Phone:
                    SORRENTO , FL 32776Company City,St,Zip:

PENINSULA TRANSPORT  (Continued) S107722009

                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    10/18/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776
                    PO BOX 1178Owner/operator address:
                    TOM STEWARTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (407) 420-5519Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776
                    PO BOX 1178Contact address:
                    TOM  STEWARTContact:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776-1178
                    31550 CR 437
                    PO BOX 1178Mailing address:
                    FLD984194324EPA ID:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776
                    31550 CR 437Facility address:
                    SENTINEL COMMUNICATIONS CO LAKEFacility name:
                    09/26/2011Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

ECHOSORRENTO, FL  32776
FINDS31550 COUNTY ROAD 437 FLD984194324

10 RCRA NonGen / NLRSENTINEL COMMUNICATIONS CO LAKE 1000499368

TC4693120.2s   Page 52 of 76



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110006154071DFR URL:
                                   110006154071Registry ID:
                                   1000499368Envid:

ECHO:

affiliation data for the State of Florida.
Maintenance (FDM) system maintains entity, environmental interest and
Florida Environmental System Today Application (FIESTA) Data

AIR MINOR

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110006154071Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SENTINEL COMMUNICATIONS CO LAKESite name:
                    04/02/1991Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:

SENTINEL COMMUNICATIONS CO LAKE  (Continued) 1000499368

                    Not reportedLat/Long (dms):
                    Not reportedPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
        PDEP Contractor Own:
        (352) 735-4900Facility Phone:
        Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
        CLOSEDFacility Status:
        9808803Facility ID:

AST:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
31525 4TH ST    N/A

11 ASTHARRIS OIL CO LLC- SUPERIOR CONCRETE A100300509
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
        1000Gallons:
        Vehicular DieselContent Description:
        Vehicular dieselSubstance:
        01-DEC-2006Install Date:
        01-JAN-2009Status Date:
        RemovedStatus:
        3Tank Id:

        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
        1000Gallons:
        Vehicular DieselContent Description:
        Vehicular dieselSubstance:
        01-DEC-2006Install Date:
        01-JAN-2009Status Date:
        RemovedStatus:
        2Tank Id:

        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
        1000Gallons:
        Vehicular DieselContent Description:
        Vehicular dieselSubstance:
        01-DEC-2006Install Date:
        01-JAN-2009Status Date:
        RemovedStatus:
        1Tank Id:

                    (352) 383-2322Owner Phone:
                    NANCY BURFORDOwner Contact:
                    MOUNT DORA, FL 32757Owner City,St,Zip:
                    ATTN: NANCY BURFORDOwner Address 2:
                    21901 US HWY 441Owner Address:
                    HARRIS OIL CO LLCOwner Name:
                    60738Owner Id:

Owner:

HARRIS OIL CO LLC- SUPERIOR CONCRETE  (Continued) A100300509

                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776
                    4TH STContact address:
                    MIKE  PAULEYContact:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776-8554
                    4TH STMailing address:
                    FLR000122697EPA ID:
                    SORRENTO, FL 327768554
                    31525 4TH STFacility address:
                    FLORIDA BUILDING MATERIALS INCFacility name:
                    06/18/2009Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
31525 4TH ST FLR000122697

11 RCRA-CESQGFLORIDA BUILDING MATERIALS INC 1008880215
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                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/21/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776
                    31525 4TH STOwner/operator address:
                    CHERNEGA MARKOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/21/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776
                    31525 4TH STOwner/operator address:
                    MARK CHERNEGAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:

FLORIDA BUILDING MATERIALS INC  (Continued) 1008880215
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                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/18/2009    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP MEETING    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/06/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    03/06/2009Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    62-710.401(6)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/04/2009    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/15/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    03/06/2009Date violation determined:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    279.22(d)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/18/2009    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP MEETING    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/15/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    03/06/2009Date violation determined:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    279.22(d)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/04/2009    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/06/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    03/06/2009Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    62-710.401(6)Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

FLORIDA BUILDING MATERIALS INC  (Continued) 1008880215
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/07/2006Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/13/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/15/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/06/2009Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/06/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/06/2009Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/04/2006    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP CONSENT ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/07/2006Date achieved compliance:
                    09/13/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    UOS:262.11Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:

FLORIDA BUILDING MATERIALS INC  (Continued) 1008880215

                              07/18/2006Score Effective Date:
                              55Score:
                              0Datum:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              28ERange:
                              19STownship:
                              030Section:
                              28 48 27.5037 / 81 33 35.0678Lat/Long (dms):
                              Central DistrictDistrict:
                              556Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              (904)735-0087Facility Phone:
                              A - Retail StationFacility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              8509823Facility Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

CLEANUP SITES
DWM CONTAMSORRENTO, FL  32776

UST24004 SORRENTO AVE    N/A
12 LUSTAMOCO #91 U001357728
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                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              05/29/2001Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              N - NO CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              12/01/1988Discharge Date:
                              PCLP59 - ORANGE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVTank Office:
                              04/24/2001Site Mgr End Date:
                              PEARSON_FCSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              05/29/2001Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              N - NO CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              09/18/1987Discharge Date:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 2Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              FOSTER_TSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              I - PLIRP (INSURANCE)Information Source:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              06/30/1995Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              05/26/1992Discharge Date:

Discharge Cleanup Summary:

                              Not reportedRP Extension:
                              Not reportedRP Zip:
                              03/15/1988RP Begin Date:
                              ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary RP Role:
                              17703Related Party ID:
                              18-JUL-06Score Effective Date:
                              55Score:
                              32776Zip:
                              FLState:
                              NBad Address Ind:
                              (863)687-2682Phone:
                              LAKELAND, FL 33802Contact City/State/Zip:
                              PO BOX 3889Contact Address:
                              QUALITY PETROLEUM CORPContact Company:
                              STEVE WEEKSContact:
                              ONGO - ONGOINGFacility Cleanup Status:

Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score:

                              09/06/2011Address Update:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              ROTH, EDWARDOperator:
                              76Score When Ranked:

AMOCO #91  (Continued) U001357728
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                              I - PLIRP (INSURANCE)Information Source:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              06/30/1995Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              05/26/1992Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              B - Unleaded GasPollutant:
                              Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Soil:
                              Not reportedContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              FOSTER_TSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              I - PLIRP (INSURANCE)Information Source:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              06/30/1995Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              05/26/1992Discharge Date:

Contaminated Media:

                              1200000Cap Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              0Co-Pay Amount:
                              500Deductible Paid To Date:
                              500Deductible Amount:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 2Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              FOSTER_TSite Manager:
                              07/03/1992Inspection Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              07/09/1992Letter Of Intent Date:
                              05-AUG-92Elig Status Date:
                              05-AUG-92Eligibility Status:
                              P - PETROLEUM LIABILITY AND RESTORATION INSURANCE PROGRAMCleanup Program:
                              03-AUG-92Application Received Date:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              I - PLIRP (INSURANCE)Information Source:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              06/30/1995Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              26-MAY-92Discharge Date:
                              8509823Facility ID:

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:

                              PCTM1 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 1Tank Office:
                              04/24/2001Site Mgr End Date:
                              DOYLE_JSite Manager:

AMOCO #91  (Continued) U001357728
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                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              8509823Facility ID:
                              CDDistrict:

Task Information:

                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              B - Unleaded GasPollutant:
                              Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Soil:
                              Not reportedContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCTM1 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              04/24/2001Site Mgr End Date:
                              DOYLE_JSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              05/29/2001Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              N - NO CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              12/01/1988Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              B - Unleaded GasPollutant:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP59 - ORANGE COUNTY ENVIRONTank Office:
                              04/24/2001Site Mgr End Date:
                              PEARSON_FCSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              05/29/2001Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              N - NO CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              09/18/1987Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              M - Fuel Oil - Onsite HeatPollutant:
                              Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Soil:
                              Not reportedContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              FOSTER_TSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:

AMOCO #91  (Continued) U001357728
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                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              8509823Facility ID:
                              CDDistrict:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              60109RA Task ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              60433RAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              60434SA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              PCTM2 - Team 2Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              FOSTER_TSite Mgr:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              06-30-1995Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              05-26-1992Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              35County ID:
                              LAKECounty:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:

AMOCO #91  (Continued) U001357728

TC4693120.2s   Page 61 of 76



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              8509823Facility ID:
                              CDDistrict:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              ST - STATERA Cleanup Responsible:
                              18091RA Task ID:
                              1995-02-22 00:00:00RAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              02-22-1995RAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              ST - STATERAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              18090RAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              11-17-1993SA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              ST - STATESA Cleanup Responsible:
                              18089SA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              ST - STATESR Cleanup Responsible:
                              18088SR Task ID:
                              PCLP59 - Seminole CountyTank Office:
                              04-24-2001Site Mgr End Date:
                              PEARSON_FCSite Mgr:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              05-29-2001Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              N - NO CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              09-18-1987Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              35County ID:
                              LAKECounty:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:

AMOCO #91  (Continued) U001357728
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                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              Not reportedRA Task ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              Not reportedSA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              PCTM1 - Team 1Tank Office:
                              04-24-2001Site Mgr End Date:
                              DOYLE_JSite Mgr:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              05-29-2001Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              N - NO CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              12-01-1988Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              35County ID:
                              LAKECounty:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:

AMOCO #91  (Continued) U001357728
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                    30-JUN-1992Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    4Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    2000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-AUG-1981Install Date:
                    30-JUN-1992Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    3Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    3000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-AUG-1981Install Date:
                    30-JUN-1992Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    2Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    2000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-AUG-1981Install Date:
                    30-JUN-1992Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    1Tank Id:

Tank Info:

                    (863) 687-2682Owner Phone:
                    STEVE WEEKSOwner Contact:
                    LAKELAND, FL 33802Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    PO BOX 3889Owner Address:
                    QUALITY PETROLEUM CORPOwner Name:
                    17703Owner Id:

Owner:

                    28 48 28 / 81 33 36Lat/Long (dms):
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    (904) 735-0087Facility Phone:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    8509823Facility Id:

UST:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

AMOCO #91  (Continued) U001357728
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                              Differentially Corrected GPSCMC2 Coordinate Method Id:
                              3Calc Coordinates Accuracy Level Id:
                              APPRXPC2 Proximity Id:
                              FACILOIC Object Of Interest Id:
                              Not reportedPhysical Address Line 2:
                              CDOC3 Office Id:
                              02/27/2016Data Load Date:
                              ACTIVERSC2 Remediation Status Key:
                              PETROCLLC Cleanup Category Key:
                              TKCPAC Program Area Id:
                              8509823Source Database Id:
                              Storage Tank Contamination MonitoringSource Database Name:
                              43019862DEP Cleanup Site Key:

CLEANUP SITES:

                    YesIneligible:
                    YesProgram Eligible:
                    DGPSMethod:
                    WGS84Datum:
                    Not reportedDate Known Offsite:
                    ACTIVERemediation Status:
                    55Priority Score:
                    FOSTER_TProject Manager:
                    NOffsite Contamination:
                    PetroleumProgram Area:
                    PCTM2Office/ District:
                    35.0678Long SS:
                    33Long MM:
                    81Long DD:
                    27.5037Lat SS:
                    48Lat MM:
                    28Lat DD:
                    8509823Program Site Id:

DWM CONTAM:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    550Gallons:
                    Waste OilContent Description:
                    Waste oilSubstance:
                    01-AUG-1981Install Date:
                    31-DEC-1989Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    5Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    2000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    01-AUG-1981Install Date:

AMOCO #91  (Continued) U001357728
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                              28 48 27.5037 / 33 35.0678 81Latitude/Longitude (deg/min/sec):
                              Not reportedComments:
                              DPHOVerified Coordinate Method ID Code:
                              WGS84DC4 Datum ID Code:
                              DGPSCMC2 Coordinate Method ID Code:
                              STCMSource Database Name Code:
                              Digital Aerial Photography With Ground ControlVerified Coordinate Method Id:
                              07/22/2004Verification Date:
                              DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONVerifier Affiliation:
                              SNYDER_WVerifier Username:
                              0Interpolation Scale:
                              5000Map Source Scale:
                              1999 doqsMap Source:
                              DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONCollect Affiliation:
                              07/22/2004Collect Date:
                              SNYDER_WCollect Username:
                              REVIEWEDVSC1 Verification Status:
                              Geodetic Survey of 1984DC4 Datum Id:

AMOCO #91  (Continued) U001357728

                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-FEB-1989Install Date:
                    01-JAN-2006Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    2Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    12000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-FEB-1989Install Date:
                    01-JAN-2006Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    1Tank Id:

Tank Info:

                    (813) 910-6884Owner Phone:
                    FRANCES FRANCONI | CHERYL BARROWOwner Contact:
                    TAMPA, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
                    ATTN: STORAGE TANK REGISOwner Address 2:
                    12911 N TELECOM PKWYOwner Address:
                    CIRCLE K STORES INCOwner Name:
                    4045Owner Id:

Owner:

                    28 48 27 / 81 33 38Lat/Long (dms):
                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    (813) 910-6884Facility Phone:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    OPENFacility Status:
                    8629306Facility Id:

UST:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
23932 SR 46    N/A

13 USTCIRCLE K #2722403 U001358083
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                    4Tank ID:

                    Mechanical line leak detectorMonitoring Description:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:
                    4Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    Double wallConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

                    Fiberglass clad steelConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

                    Tight fillConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    4Tank Id:

Construction:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    10000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-JAN-2006Install Date:
                    01-JAN-2006Status Date:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    4Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    10000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-FEB-1989Install Date:
                    01-JAN-2006Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    3Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    10000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:

CIRCLE K #2722403  (Continued) U001358083
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                    Tight fillConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    5Tank Id:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    5Tank Id:

                    Double wallConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    5Tank Id:

                    Fiberglass clad steelConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    5Tank Id:

                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    5Tank Id:

Construction:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    8000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-JAN-2006Install Date:
                    01-JAN-2006Status Date:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    5Tank Id:

                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Double wall - pipe jacketPiping Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Approved synthetic materialPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    4Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspect dispenser linersMonitoring Description:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Visual inspect pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall pipe spaceMonitoring Description:

CIRCLE K #2722403  (Continued) U001358083
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                    Double wallConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    6Tank Id:

                    Fiberglass clad steelConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    6Tank Id:

                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    6Tank Id:

Construction:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    8000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    01-JAN-2006Install Date:
                    01-JAN-2006Status Date:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    6Tank Id:

                    Double wall - pipe jacketPiping Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    5Tank ID:

                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    5Tank ID:

                    Approved synthetic materialPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    5Tank ID:

                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    5Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspect dispenser linersMonitoring Description:
                    5Tank ID:

                    Visual inspect pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:
                    5Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall pipe spaceMonitoring Description:
                    5Tank ID:

                    Mechanical line leak detectorMonitoring Description:
                    5Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:
                    5Tank ID:

Monitoring:

CIRCLE K #2722403  (Continued) U001358083
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    6Tank ID:

                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    6Tank ID:

                    Approved synthetic materialPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    6Tank ID:

                    Double wall - pipe jacketPiping Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    6Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:
                    6Tank ID:

                    Visual inspect dispenser linersMonitoring Description:
                    6Tank ID:

                    Visual inspect pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:
                    6Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall pipe spaceMonitoring Description:
                    6Tank ID:

                    Mechanical line leak detectorMonitoring Description:
                    6Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    Tight fillConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    6Tank Id:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    6Tank Id:

CIRCLE K #2722403  (Continued) U001358083

          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          2000Year:
          SORRENTO FRAME & AUTO BODYName:

          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          1999Year:
          SORRENTO FRAME & AUTO BODYName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
31345  COUNTY ROAD 437    N/A

14 EDR Hist Auto 1015416573
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          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          2012Year:
          JR AUTOMOTIVE WORKSName:

          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          2011Year:
          JR AUTOMOTIVE WORKSName:

          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          2010Year:
          J R AUTOMOTIVE WORKSName:

          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          2009Year:
          JR AUTOMOTIVE WORKSName:

          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          2008Year:
          JR AUTOMOTIVE WORKSName:

          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          2007Year:
          JR AUTOMOTIVE WORKSName:

          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          2006Year:
          JR AUTOMOTIVE WORKSName:

          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          2005Year:
          JR AUTOMOTIVE WORKSName:

          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          2004Year:
          JR AUTOMOTIVE WORKSName:

          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          2003Year:
          JR AUTOMOTIVE WORKSName:

          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          2002Year:
          JR AUTOMOTIVE WORKSName:

          31345  COUNTY ROAD 437Address:
          2001Year:
          JR AUTOMOTIVE WORKSName:

  (Continued) 1015416573
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110006156453DFR URL:
                                   110006156453Registry ID:
                                   1016112536Envid:

ECHO:

affiliation data for the State of Florida.
Maintenance (FDM) system maintains entity, environmental interest and
Florida Environmental System Today Application (FIESTA) Data

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110006156453Registry ID:

FINDS:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
ECHO31345 SR 437    N/A

14 FINDSSORRENTO FRAME & AUTO BODY 1016112536

                    (352) 383-1601Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776
                    31345 COUNTY ROAD 437Owner/operator address:
                    RICHARD JIMENEZOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    JRSBOYZ@COMCAST.NETContact email:
                    (352) 383-1601Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MOUNT DORA, FL 32757-9478
                    WOLF BRANCH RDContact address:
                    RICHARD  JIMENEZContact:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776-9367
                    COUNTY ROAD 437Mailing address:
                    FLR000007724EPA ID:
                    SORRENTO, FL 327769367
                    31345 COUNTY ROAD 437Facility address:
                    JR’S AUTOMOTIVE WORKSFacility name:
                    07/31/2009Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

SORRENTO, FL  32776
31345 COUNTY ROAD 437 FLR000007724

14 RCRA-SQGJR’S AUTOMOTIVE WORKS 1001023759
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                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    03/10/1998Owner/Op end date:
                    10/18/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776
                    PO BOX 936Owner/operator address:
                    BALLINGS LARRYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/10/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776
                    31345 COUNTY ROAD 437Owner/operator address:
                    RICHARD JIMENEZOwner/operator name:

                    03/10/1998Owner/Op end date:
                    10/18/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SORRENTO, FL 32776
                    PO BOX 936Owner/operator address:
                    LARRY BALLINGSOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/10/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:

JR’S AUTOMOTIVE WORKS  (Continued) 1001023759
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                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/18/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    07/07/2009Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    62-710.401(6)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/06/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    07/07/2009Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    262.11Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JR’S AUTOMOTIVE WORKSSite name:
                    07/07/2009Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

JR’S AUTOMOTIVE WORKS  (Continued) 1001023759
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    09/18/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/07/2009Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/06/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/07/2009Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

JR’S AUTOMOTIVE WORKS  (Continued) 1001023759

     LAKE-02Analysis:
     04/03/2003Sample Date:
     030404-075Sample ID:
     Not reportedOculus:
     Not reportedResample:
     Not reportedFilter status:
     Not reportedCreated:
     Not reportedQA Method:
     0Accuracy:
     0Scale:
     Not reportedDatum:
     Not reportedTime Stamp:
     Not reportedUsername:
     0Alb Y:
     0Alb X:
     Not reportedExchange:
     Not reportedTagged:
     Not reportedReimbursement:
     Not reportedRecheck:
     AStatus:
     36 19 27Comments:
     Not reportedDirections:
     W-69-03Permit No:
     12.45Lat SS:
     47Lat MM:
     28Lat DD:
     47.47Long SS:
     33Long MM:
     81Long DD:
     Private wellWell Type:
     4Diameter:
     120Case depth:
     245Well Depth:
     -81.5631Longitude:
     28.786791Latitude:
     AAH6930Florida Id:
     DGPSLocation Method:
     350486501Well Id:

DEDB:

SORRENTO, FL  32712
30025 ORANGE AVE    N/A

15 DEDB S112283853
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     0Method:
     Not reportedFacility Zip Ext:
     Not reportedCAS Number:
     ug/LUnits:
     ERes Qual:
     0Value:
     ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)Chemical:
     0Discharge:

  (Continued) S112283853

                              28 47 11.456 / 81 33 33.7199999Latitude/Longitude (deg/min/sec):
                              Not reportedDecode for V_Method:
                              Not reportedDecode for Off Site COC:
                              Unknown MethodDecode for Method:
                              North American Datum of 1983Decode for Datum:
                              Central DistrictDecode for District:
                              Not reportedVerification Date:
                              Not reportedVerifying Program Id:
                              Not reportedVerifier Affiliation:
                              Not reportedVerifier Username:
                              Not reportedVerify Method Id:
                              6Coordinate Accuracy Id:
                              0Interpolation Scale:
                              0Map Source Scale:
                              Not reportedMap Series Used:
                              06/11/2010Collect Date:
                              CRCollect Program Id:
                              Florida Department of Environmental ProtectionCollect Affiliation:
                              POOR_CCollect Username:
                              EXACTProximity To Object:
                              CAP_RAP SITEObject Of Interest:
                              doqFeature:
                              UNKNMethod ID:
                              NAD83Datum:
                              Not reportedPriority Score:
                              Not reportedOffsite Cont Impact:
                              Not reportedContaminants:
                              11/09/2009Initial Date Received:
                              Not reportedOGC Case Number:
                              LUBOZYNSKI_TProject Manager:
                              CLOSEDSite Status:
                              322913Project Id:
                              301368Site Id:
                              Central DistrictDistrict:

RESP PARTY:

SORRENTO, FL  0
30020 COUNTY ROAD 437    N/A

16 RESP PARTYPROGRESS ENERGY BAY RIDGE SUBSTATION S117360835
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SORRENTO S117361839 ORANGE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL LLC PO BOX 909 32776 SWRCY
SORRENTO A100009708 MCDONALD FARM SR 46 AST
SORRENTO A100412274 PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #1499 24420 SR 44 32776 AST
LAKE COUNTY M300003451 FLORIDA ROCK INDUSTRIES, INC. LAKE SAND PLANT US MINES
LAKE COUNTY M300003455 RINKER MATERIALS CORP. CENTRAL SAND 474 US MINES
GROVELAND 1002867580 HI-ACRES FERTILIZER EAST HWY 50 32736 SEMS-ARCHIVE
GROVELAND A100162024 A M FENTON RT 1 BOX 843 32736 AST

Count: 7 records ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66J06ish6dGKJZm60Utz3CgLi.hhsrN1hq9mAq0kdRAPGVDGKmGpAXtVZHiFmbO46RhX3DSTUY7lt7ofzEx144DaC8EpgN0rL50Q7Vrt.JQchdslhLYsBVbhrMKTNTj11lVFBxZqqYNI9ZEPme5s5PZUqxgo0AXIk5vk67m16mxWJx7s0QU13Z3piLRpsuT4hKmO9.oqddubGbsqKaQl3VaoZn1HmdxK65hsBk8ZUpIatmkKz9gS3egjC9wGgL0jLmFPC6R3.1rKhpXZhYKR4IiWrBL4NAg81Zb39T7VqB5W987pm5Wn6jl564lgJLYi0lku4umKijtgsh5chNcj3Mybd95PGI4tKhbm7JuMZK0wmw7u6qAJ9JYEUJ7CtqrfzvUmCtPbC.7.gCTmL5Vd60fK.8wKh9x4hyCr4Mbrrd1pNtno15BV5aHUq4qV9xdtmyMG3bcmqWnK0HsLk5Ju2oMcRY5NADJKPmFT5IprVqB6DCvCG7xbvPiPm4gaGpGlpqCz6TZv6vgOJZAZ0iJX4HSHiVYasdcihtkB3YtXdBukGzVxKtyfVuGgZgegmSGV6cHV4BkEUHOItiWIzlYM4DFSC815g0A5L8g5AgAM.vuJhYvehjA76SWvrwpONPqV1Bqu9rfiqoeR9FVsmbdg4.UkqLea0JvIkqkJBBrkRPP0ADPfPgBJ6xoOVb5lDJWdGjhOCWm3mmdEGJ5VpBZD3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66J06ish6dGKJZm60Utz3CgLi.hhsrN1hq9mAq0kdRAPGVDGKmGpAXtVZHiFmbO46RhX3DSTUY7lt7ofzEx144DaC8EpgN0rL50Q7Vrt.JQchdslhLYsBVbhrMKTNTj11lVFBxZqqYNI9ZEPme5s5PZUqxgo0AXIk5vk67m16mxWJx7s0QU13Z3piLRpsuT4hKmO9.oqddubGbsqKaQl3VaoZn1HmdxK65hsBk8ZUpIatmkKz9gS3egjC9wGgL0jLmFPC6R3.1rKhpXZhYKR4IiWrBL4NAg81Zb39T7VqB5W987pm5Wn6jl564lgJLYi0lku4umKijtgsh5chNcj3Mybd95PGI4tKhbm7JuMZK0wmw7u6qAJ9JYEUJ7CtqrfzvUmCtPbC.7.gCTmL5Vd60fK.8wKh9x4hyCr4Mbrrd1pNtno15BV5aHUq4qV9xdtmyMG3bcmqWnK0HsLk5Ju2oMcRY5NADJKPmFT5IprVqB6DCvCG7xbvPiPm4gaGpGlpqCz6TZv6vgOJZAZ0iJX4HSHiVYasdcihtkB3YtXdBukGzVxKtyfDuGgZgegmSGV6cHV4BkEUHOItiWIzlYM3DFSC815g0A5L8g53gAM.vuJhYvehjA73SWvrwpONPqV1Bqu3rfiqoeR9FVsmbdgC.UkqLea0JvIkqkJABrkRPP0ADPfPgBJ3xoOVb5lDJWdGjhOBWm3mmdEGJ5VpBZD3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66J06ish6dGKJZm60Utz3CgLi.hhsrN1hq9mAq0kdRAPGVDGKmGpAXtVZHiFmbO46RhX3DSTUY7lt7ofzEx144DaC8EpgN0rL50Q7Vrt.JQchdslhLYsBVbhrMKTNTj11lVFBxZqqYNI9ZEPme5s5PZUqxgo0AXIk5vk67m16mxWJx7s0QU13Z3piLRpsuT4hKmO9.oqddubGbsqKaQl3VaoZn1HmdxK65hsBk8ZUpIatmkKz9gS3egjC9wGgL0jLmFPC6R3.1rKhpXZhYKR4IiWrBL4NAg81Zb39T7VqB5W987pm5Wn6jl564lgJLYi0lku4umKijtgsh5chNcj3Mybd95PGI4tKhbm7JuMZK0wmw7u6qAJ9JYEUJ7CtqrfzvUmCtPbC.7.gCTmL5Vd60fK.8wKh9x4hyCr4Mbrrd1pNtno15BV5aHUq4qV9xdtmyMG3bcmqWnK0HsLk5Ju2oMcRY5NADJKPmFT5IprVqB6DCvCG7xbvPiPm4gaGpGlpqCz6TZv6vgOJZAZ0iJX4HSHiVYasdcihtkB3YtXdBukGzVxKtyfDuGgZgegmSGV6cHV4BkEUHOItiWIzlYM3DFSC815g0A5L8g53gAM.vuJhYvehjA77SWvrwpONPqV1Bqu4rfiqoeR9FVsmbdg5.UkqLea0JvIkqkJ5BrkRPP0ADPfPgBJAxoOVb5lDJWdGjhO7Wm3mmdEGJ5VpBZD3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66J06ish6dGKJZm60Utz3CgLi.hhsrN1hq9mAq0kdRAPGVDGKmGpAXtVZHiFmbO46RhX3DSTUY7lt7ofzEx144DaC8EpgN0rL50Q7Vrt.JQchdslhLYsBVbhrMKTNTj11lVFBxZqqYNI9ZEPme5s5PZUqxgo0AXIk5vk67m16mxWJx7s0QU13Z3piLRpsuT4hKmO9.oqddubGbsqKaQl3VaoZn1HmdxK65hsBk8ZUpIatmkKz9gS3egjC9wGgL0jLmFPC6R3.1rKhpXZhYKR4IiWrBL4NAg81Zb39T7VqB5W987pm5Wn6jl564lgJLYi0lku4umKijtgsh5chNcj3Mybd95PGI4tKhbm7JuMZK0wmw7u6qAJ9JYEUJ7CtqrfzvUmCtPbC.7.gCTmL5Vd60fK.8wKh9x4hyCr4Mbrrd1pNtno15BV5aHUq4qV9xdtmyMG3bcmqWnK0HsLk5Ju2oMcRY5NADJKPmFT5IprVqB6DCvCG7xbvPiPm4gaGpGlpqCz6TZv6vgOJZAZ0iJX4HSHiVYasdcihtkB3YtXdBukGzVxKtyfPuGgZgegmSGV6cHV6BkEUHOItiWIzlYM3DFSC815g0A5L8g53gAM.vuJhYvehjA73SWvrwpONPqV1Bqu3rfiqoeR9FVsmbdg6.UkqLea0JvIkqkJ7BrkRPP0ADPfPgBJ8xoOVb5lDJWdGjhO4Wm3mmdEGJ5VpBZD3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66J06ish6dGKJZm60Utz3CgLi.hhsrN1hq9mAq0kdRAPGVDGKmGpAXtVZHiFmbO46RhX3DSTUY7lt7ofzEx144DaC8EpgN0rL50Q7Vrt.JQchdslhLYsBVbhrMKTNTj11lVFBxZqqYNI9ZEPme5s5PZUqxgo0AXIk5vk67m16mxWJx7s0QU13Z3piLRpsuT4hKmO9.oqddubGbsqKaQl3VaoZn1HmdxK65hsBk8ZUpIatmkKz9gS3egjC9wGgL0jLmFPC6R3.1rKhpXZhYKR4IiWrBL4NAg81Zb39T7VqB5W987pm5Wn6jl564lgJLYi0lku4umKijtgsh5chNcj3Mybd95PGI4tKhbm7JuMZK0wmw7u6qAJ9JYEUJ7CtqrfzvUmCtPbC.7.gCTmL5Vd60fK.8wKh9x4hyCr4Mbrrd1pNtno15BV5aHUq4qV9xdtmyMG3bcmqWnK0HsLk5Ju2oMcRY5NADJKPmFT5IprVqB6DCvCG7xbvPiPm4gaGpGlpqCz6TZv6vgOJZAZ0iJX4HSHiVYasdcihtkB3YtXdBukGzVxKtyfPuGgZgegmSGV6cHV6BkEUHOItiWIzlYM3DFSC815g0A5L8g53gAM.vuJhYvehjA73SWvrwpONPqV1Bqu3rfiqoeR9FVsmbdg6.UkqLea0JvIkqkJ7BrkRPP0ADPfPgBJ8xoOVb5lDJWdGjhO8Wm3mmdEGJ5VpBZD3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66J06ish6dGKJZm60Utz3CgLi.hhsrN1hq9mAq0kdRAPGVDGKmGpAXtVZHiFmbO46RhX3DSTUY7lt7ofzEx144DaC8EpgN0rL50Q7Vrt.JQchdslhLYsBVbhrMKTNTj11lVFBxZqqYNI9ZEPme5s5PZUqxgo0AXIk5vk67m16mxWJx7s0QU13Z3piLRpsuT4hKmO9.oqddubGbsqKaQl3VaoZn1HmdxK65hsBk8ZUpIatmkKz9gS3egjC9wGgL0jLmFPC6R3.1rKhpXZhYKR4IiWrBL4NAg81Zb39T7VqB5W987pm5Wn6jl564lgJLYi0lku4umKijtgsh5chNcj3Mybd95PGI4tKhbm7JuMZK0wmw7u6qAJ9JYEUJ7CtqrfzvUmCtPbC.7.gCTmL5Vd60fK.8wKh9x4hyCr4Mbrrd1pNtno15BV5aHUq4qV9xdtmyMG3bcmqWnK0HsLk5Ju2oMcRY5NADJKPmFT5IprVqB6DCvCG7xbvPiPm4gaGpGlpqCz6TZv6vgOJZAZ0iJX4HSHiVYasdcihtkB3YtXdBukGzVxKtyf4uGgZgegmSGV6cHV3BkEUHOItiWIzlYM3DFSC815g0A5L8g55gAM.vuJhYvehjA7BSWvrwpONPqV1Bqu9rfiqoeR9FVsmbdgA.UkqLea0JvIkqkJ8BrkRPP0ADPfPgBJBxoOVb5lDJWdGjhO3Wm3mmdEGJ5VpBZD3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66J06ish6dGKJZm60Utz3CgLi.hhsrN1hq9mAq0kdRAPGVDGKmGpAXtVZHiFmbO46RhX3DSTUY7lt7ofzEx144DaC8EpgN0rL50Q7Vrt.JQchdslhLYsBVbhrMKTNTj11lVFBxZqqYNI9ZEPme5s5PZUqxgo0AXIk5vk67m16mxWJx7s0QU13Z3piLRpsuT4hKmO9.oqddubGbsqKaQl3VaoZn1HmdxK65hsBk8ZUpIatmkKz9gS3egjC9wGgL0jLmFPC6R3.1rKhpXZhYKR4IiWrBL4NAg81Zb39T7VqB5W987pm5Wn6jl564lgJLYi0lku4umKijtgsh5chNcj3Mybd95PGI4tKhbm7JuMZK0wmw7u6qAJ9JYEUJ7CtqrfzvUmCtPbC.7.gCTmL5Vd60fK.8wKh9x4hyCr4Mbrrd1pNtno15BV5aHUq4qV9xdtmyMG3bcmqWnK0HsLk5Ju2oMcRY5NADJKPmFT5IprVqB6DCvCG7xbvPiPm4gaGpGlpqCz6TZv6vgOJZAZ0iJX4HSHiVYasdcihtkB3YtXdBukGzVxKtyfDuGgZgegmSGV6cHV4BkEUHOItiWIzlYM3DFSC815g0A5L8g53gAM.vuJhYvehjA74SWvrwpONPqV1Bqu9rfiqoeR9FVsmbdg5.UkqLea0JvIkqkJ3BrkRPP0ADPfPgBJ5xoOVb5lDJWdGjhO7Wm3mmdEGJ5VpBZD3


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.
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Date of Government Version: 12/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2015
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2015
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/20/2016
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 06/24/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2015
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.
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Date of Government Version: 05/04/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/03/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2016
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 03/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2016
Number of Days to Update: 113

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 06/10/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/28/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/11/2015
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2015
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 146

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 02/09/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 133

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2016
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 01/23/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-5088
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/07/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/09/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/16/2015
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 07/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2015
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (404) 562-9900
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/26/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2015
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/30/2015
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/10/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 05/12/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2015
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/15/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 03/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 09/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/23/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 103

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2016
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 05/04/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/03/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2016
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/26/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 05/12/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  571-373-0407
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/13/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/20/2016
Number of Days to Update: 135

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

SHWS:  Florida’s State-Funded Action Sites
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-488-0190
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Facility Database
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-922-7121
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Database Listing
A listing of Class I wells. Class I wells are used to inject hazardous waste, nonhazardous waste, or municipal
waste below the lowermost USDW.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8655
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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SWRCY:  Recycling Centers
A listing of recycling centers located in the state of Florida.

Date of Government Version: 07/24/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/22/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2015
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8718
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST:  Petroleum Contamination Detail Report
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8839
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TANKS:  Storage Tank Facility List
This listing includes storage tank facilities that do not have tank information. The tanks have either be closed
or removed from the site, but the facilities were still registered at some point in history.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8841
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UST:  Storage Tank Facility Information
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8839
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LAST:  Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Listing
The file for Leaking Aboveground Storage Tanks. Please remember STCM does not track the source of the discharge
so the agency provides a list of facilities with an aboveground tank and an open discharge split by facilities
with aboveground tanks only and facilities with aboveground and underground tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8799
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AST:  Storage Tank Facility Information
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8839
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FL SITES:  Sites List
This summary status report was developed from a number of lists including the Eckhardt list, the Moffit list,
the EPA Hazardous Waste Sites list, EPA’s Emergency & Remedial Response information System list (RCRA Section
3012) & existing department lists such as the obsolete uncontrolled Hazardous Waste Sites list. This list is
no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1989
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/1994
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Department of Environmental  Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8705
Last EDR Contact: 03/24/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SPILLS:  Oil and Hazardous Materials Incidents
Statewide oil and hazardous materials inland incidents.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-2010
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

ENG CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Registry
The registry is a database of all contaminated sites in the state of Florida which are subject to engineering
controls. Engineering Controls encompass a variety of engineered remedies to contain and/or reduce contamination,
and/or physical barriers intended to limit access to property. ECs include fences, signs, guards, landfill caps,
provision of potable water, slurry walls, sheet pile (vertical caps), pumping and treatment of groundwater,
monitoring wells, and vapor extraction systems.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Inst Control:  Institutional Controls Registry
The registry is a database of all contaminated sites in the state of Florida which are subject to institutional
and engineering controls.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Listing of closed and active voluntary cleanup sites.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8705
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaning Facilities
The Drycleaners database, maintained by the Department of Environmental Protection, provides information about
permitted dry cleaner facilities.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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PRIORITYCLEANERS:  Priority Ranking List
The Florida Legislature has established a state-funded program to cleanup properties that are contaminated as
a result of the operations of a drycleaning facility.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEDB:  Ethylene Dibromide Database Results
Ethylene dibromide (EDB), a soil fumigant, that has been detected in drinking water wells. The amount found
exceeds the maximum contaminant level as stated in Chapter 62-550 or 520. It is a potential threat to public health
when present in drinking water.

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8335
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BSRA:  Brownfield Site Rehabilitation Agreements Listing
The BSRA provides DEP and the public assurance that site rehabilitation will be conducted in accordance with Florida
Statutes and DEP’s Contaminated Site Cleanup Criteria rule. In addition, the BSRA provides limited liability protection
for the voluntary responsible party. The BSRA contains various commitments by the voluntary responsible party,
including milestones for completion of site rehabilitation tasks and submittal of technical reports and plans.
It also contains a commitment by DEP to review technical reports according to an agreed upon schedule. Only those
brownfield sites with an executed BSRA are eligible to apply for a voluntary cleanup tax credit incentive pursuant
to Section 376.30781, Florida Statutes.

Date of Government Version: 03/15/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8934
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites Database
Brownfields are defined by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) as abandoned, idled, or
underused industrial and commercial facilities where expansion or redevelopment is complicated by real or perceived
environmental contamination.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

BROWNFIELDS AREAS:  Brownfields Areas Database
A "brownfield area" means a contiguous area of one or more brownfield sites, some of which may not be contaminated,
that has been designated as such by a local government resolution. Such areas may include all or portions of community
redevelopment areas, enterprise zones, empowerment zones, other such designated economically deprived communities
and areas, and Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) designated brownfield pilot projects. This layer provides
a polygon representation of the boundaries of these designated Brownfield Areas in Florida.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8934
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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WASTEWATER:  Wastewater Facility Regulation Database
Domestic and industrial wastewater facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/11/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8600
Last EDR Contact: 05/11/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Permitted Facilities Listing
A listing of Air Resources Management permits.

Date of Government Version: 05/03/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/10/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-921-9558
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TIER 2:  Tier 2 Facility Listing
A listing of facilities which store or manufacture hazardous materials that submit a chemical inventory report.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/15/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/20/2015
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-413-9970
Last EDR Contact: 06/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FL Cattle Dip. Vats:  Cattle Dipping Vats
From the 1910’s through the 1950’s, these vats were filled with an arsenic solution for the control and eradication
of the cattle fever tick. Other pesticides, such as DDT, were also widely used. By State law, all cattle, horses,
mules, goats, and other susceptible animals were required to be dipped every 14 days. Under certain circumstances,
the arsenic and other pesticides remaining at the site may present an environmental or public health hazard.

Date of Government Version: 02/04/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/29/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-4444
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RESP PARTY:  Responsible Party Sites Listing
Open, inactive and closed responsible party sites

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8758
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FF TANKS:  Federal Facilities Listing
A listing of federal facilities with storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8250
Last EDR Contact: 06/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SITE INV SITES:  Site Investigation Section Sites Listing
Statewide coverage of Site Investigation Section (SIS) sites. Site Investigation is a Section within the Bureau
of Waste Cleanup, Division of Waste Management. SIS provides technical support to FDEP District Waste Cleanup
Programs and conducts contamination assessments throughout the state.
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Date of Government Version: 05/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8953
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DWM CONTAM:  DWM CONTAMINATED SITES
A listing of active or known sites. The listing includes sites that need cleanup but are not actively being working
on because the agency currently does not have funding (primarily petroleum and drycleaning).

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/01/2015
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-7503
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CLEANUP SITES:  DEP Cleanup Sites - Contamination Locator Map Listing
This listing includes the locations of waste cleanup sites from various programs. The source of the cleanup site
data includes Hazardous Waste programs, Site Investigation Section, Compliance and Enforcement Tracking, Drycleaning
State Funded Cleanup Program (possibly other state funded cleanup), Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring.

Date of Government Version: 02/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2016
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  866-282-0787
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 08/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/13/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 118

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.
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Date of Government Version: 10/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 105

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 02/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 112

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 02/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/13/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 120

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 65

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/26/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 119

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Protection in Floridia.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Protection in Floridia.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Environmental Protection in Floridia.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COUNTY RECORDS

ALACHUA COUNTY:

Facility List
List of all regulated facilities in Alachua County.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Alachua County Environmental Protection Department
Telephone:  352-264-6800
Last EDR Contact: 06/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

BROWARD COUNTY:

Aboveground Storage Tanks
Aboveground storage tank locations in Broward County.

Date of Government Version: 12/04/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Broward County Environmental Protection Department
Telephone:  954-818-7509
Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Semi-Annual Inventory Report on Contaminated Locations
Early Detection Incentive/Environmental Assessment Remediation. This report monitors the status and remediation
progress of known contaminated locations within Broward County. Sites listed by the US EPA, the Florida Department
of Environmental Protection, and sites licensed for contamination assessment and cleanup by the Division of Pollution
Prevention and Remediation Programs of the Department.

Date of Government Version: 02/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2016
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Broward County Environmental Protection Department
Telephone:  954-818-7509
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Underground Storage Tanks
All known regulated storage tanks within Broward County, including those tanks that have been closed

Date of Government Version: 12/04/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Broward County Environmental Protection Department
Telephone:  954-818-7509
Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY:

Hillsborough County LF
Hillsborough county landfill sites.

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/13/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/20/2015
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Hillsborough County Environmental Protection Commission
Telephone:  813-627-2600
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY:
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Air Permit Sites
Facilities that release or have a potential to release pollutants.

Date of Government Version: 02/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6755
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Liquid Waste Transporter List
The Liquid Waste Transporter permit regulates the transportation of various types of liquid and solid waste, including
hazardous waste, waste oil and oily waste waters, septic and grease trap waste, biomedical waste, spent radiator
fluid, photo chemical waste, dry sewage sludge, and other types of non-hazardous industrial waste. The Liquid
Waste Transporter permits needed to protect the environment and the public from improperly handled and transported
waste.

Date of Government Version: 02/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  DERM
Telephone:  305-372-6755
Last EDR Contact: 12/01/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Marine Facilities Operating Permit
What is this permit used for? Miami-Dade County Ordinance 89-104 and Section 24-18 of the Code of Miami-Dade County
require the following types of marine facilities to obtain annual operating permits from DERM: All recreational
boat docking facilities with ten (10) or more boat slips, moorings, davit spaces, and vessel tie-up spaces.
All boat storage facilities contiguous to tidal waters in Miami-Dade County with ten (10) or more dry storage
spaces including boatyards and boat manufacturing facilities.

Date of Government Version: 02/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  DERM
Telephone:  305-372-3576
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Maimi River Enforcement
The Miami River Enforcement database files were created for facilities and in some instances vessels that were
inspected by a workgroup within the Department that was identified as the Miami River Enforcement Group. The files
do not all necessarily reflect enforcement cases and some were created for locations that were permitted by other
Sections within the Department.

Date of Government Version: 06/05/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/06/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  DERM
Telephone:  305-372-3576
Last EDR Contact: 02/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Hazardous Waste Sites
Sites with the potential to generate waste

Date of Government Version: 02/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Dade County Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6755
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Industrial Waste Type 2-4 Sites
IW2s are facilities having reclaim or recycling systems with no discharges, aboveground holding tanks or spill
prevention and countermeasure plans. IW4s are facilities that discharge an effluent to the ground.
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Date of Government Version: 02/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6700
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Industrial Waste Type 5 Sites
Generally these facilities fall under the category of "conditionally exempt small quantity generator" or "small
quantity generator".

Date of Government Version: 02/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6700
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Industrial Waste Type 6
Permits issued to those non-residential land uses located within the major drinking water wellfield protection
areas that are not served by sanitary sewers. These facilities do not handle hazardous materials but are regulated
because of the env. sensitivity of the areas where they are located.

Date of Government Version: 02/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6700
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Industrial Waste Permit Sites
Facilities that either generate more than 25,000 of wastewater per day to sanitary sewers or are pre-defined by
EPA.

Date of Government Version: 02/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6700
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Enforcement Case Tracking System Sites
Enforcement cases monitored by the Dade County Department of Environmental Resources Management.

Date of Government Version: 02/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6755
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Fuel Spills Cases
DERM documents fuel spills of sites that are not in a state program.

Date of Government Version: 01/08/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/13/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/05/2009
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6755
Last EDR Contact: 02/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Storage Tanks
A listing of aboveground and underground storage tank site locations.

Date of Government Version: 02/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Resource Management
Telephone:  305-372-6700
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

PALM BEACH COUNTY:
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Palm Beach County LF
Palm Beach County Inventory of Solid Waste Sites.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/10/2011
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Palm Beach County Solid Waste Authority
Telephone:  561-640-4000
Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 05/13/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2016
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/17/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2015
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2016
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/18/2015
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2015
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Department of Children & Families
Source: Provider Information
Telephone: 850-488-4900

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 850-245-8238

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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